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Input value

Pancreas
Gall bladder

1o - RSw4JTScan range®
e e (s~ R0 - BREAAE
A
v
Scan range
A
v

Scan date & time: 2016/03/22
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Manufacturer
Scanner model

Filter

Tube potential
Rotation time

Pitch factor

Beam width
Gender

Phantom

Scan type

Scan range

AEC (Option)

Tube Current
Optional Phantom
(REE)

CTDI phantom size

CTIREEBEDA—H—
CT IREEES
FOV FIZ&k 2 TRES Bow-tie 74 ILAZFIEH A X
*[Body][Head] %t £ & WAZA-ARIRD#£:E 70O Fa)LE T, EED
BENGARE - BRREFHEDO T 4 LZITHE LTULET,
EEE [kV]
ETk | @ERICE T SR [s]
ANYALRAFYUE—RDOE Y F&EH
(1 EEHT-Y DEEBBEER) / (E—LIE)
AKepAmDOI) A— 3 VEH
T4 7l
RE, FRICHECZI7Y PLAERIRLET,
Standard : B AIZZE(REY
Fat(+2SD), Fat(+5SD) : B A B k&
Thin(-2SD) : B AEE{KE
age:0~15: 0~15 %R
BREEANEERLET,
EREHEHEEANDLET,
PROT7 Y FLAEBRLEOEE RS VI TSI L TIRFEEELZH
ETHELELTEET,
On |29 % & AEC(Auto Exposure Control)B$gEZ A L 12155 D&
EFENTRETT .
RENEZRAZARNMEBIZETEEEBRERTET DVENHY F
ER
EER

REMERERERET OIFETT,

CTDl,,., DLP #51E T HD CIDI 77 > LY A X




RAZE: EhoER (-20)  FRE, IBAEE (+20)  IBHEE (+50)
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x 32 877 NLDBET HH5E - 4KE - BMI[3][4]

B ZiE

H&[cm] {&E[kg] BMI* SER[cm] {&HE[kg] BMI*
#£# . Standard 171 65.1 22.3 155 52 21.6
[Bi#%% +20 : Fat(+2SD) 171 82.2 28.1 155 66.9 27.8
IB%% +50 : Fat(+5SD) 171 118.1 40.4 155 89.5 37.3
E&E-20 : Thin(-2SD) 171 54.1 18.5 155 43 17.9
0 &% : age:0 47.5 3.5 15.5 47.5 3.5 15.5
1% : age:1 76.4 10.2 17.5 76.4 10.3 17.6
5 &% : age:5 110.2 19.7 16.2 110.2 19.7 16.2
10 & : age:10 139.8 34.3 17.6 139.8 34.3 17.6
15 & : age:15 165.7 59.9 21.8 161.1 56.6 21.8

* BMI = (fhE[kg])/ (& &[m])?
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3.2. REHAEBEROER

WY EHEEFRTER Calculation Start] REZVEHV ) v o EBEFFEMNBFB SN, 3.2 DQHANIZHR=E
HERENRTINET, R 33ITBEAEREL L THRIFCBENRTEIN BB BREBEDHBAZ T
LET., BEHICRTEIIRINEE[MGy]. ED103, ED60, DLP, CTDIvol M &R RIEIEZEMIEE D E[MSV]M T

ENFEI,
K 33 REAERRE L THIEKBRELNRTINIBRLEREME
=4 B7L)] o HL]
Gonad A FERR Thymus it AR
Prostate/Uterus HIXZIR/F& Thyroid BRARAR
Urinary bladder &kt Salivay Glands "&&R
Colon & Oral cavity (mid
Small Intestine /M5 Out of Thorax  fWEES\GEIE
Kidney B i Lens AR OK&IE)
Pancreas e ik Brain find
Gall bladder fBZE Lymphaden AN ]
Stomach =] Muscle 51
Spleen 2R ek Skin =
Adrenals BlE Bone 5}
Liver FF i Active marrow R EHE
Heart 1DV ED103 E##RE (ICRP103)
Lungs fif ED60 EMRE (ICRP60)
Beast B DLP Dose Length Product*
Esophagus BiE CTDIvol A& v VEFE O T CTDI volume*

*DLP, CTDIvol D& H
CTDI phantom size TEHREL=77 > LAY A XZHITSIE
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HHOMEHRIC L D2 EWBRDFMBRE Hr[mSv] [FHHFRAERE wp ERIVRE Drp[mGy] ITEYRT
DRTEZALNFT,
Hy = wgXDrg
XK CT DS, MHARTERE we=1 THD I L OB EBROBRIURE[MGY]=F @R E[MSV]E LY F
¥, FLEMRE E FIRBHROBBMERY w, EFMHRE H[mSv] DEZLTOEHFICHLTELSE
HESIETHESINET,
E = ZTWTHT

B OMBBMEZHRSE wy (£ ICRP103[5]& ICRPE0[6]ISK > TEERSNTWSENRL LD, ThEh
ED103 £ ED60 & LTRTFLTWLETY,

3.3. BtEBEROEEK

HEHRBREMEROY—N—ITBRT DI LICKYERLIET -2 OMEEREERTE LEH. WAZA-
ARIV2 [ZE B ENT-2T— 2 LBREOBIECBREOHI LBERELBET L ENTEET,

BiR%. COBESA TBICHEIERERRTHIENTEET, K 3.2 M Scan date & time DIFEE Y
VP FBHENLUE—DNRRENFIOTHREARERIRLET, ERER. COBREHE I & ICHAER
FHERTHIEMNTEZEY, [Register] "2 &2V v I35 LREFREZONEERET (B 3.4
[SEAFET, FEFHFICHEODGINE T8 RIUEHLTRET —2Z2ERLET,
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— A web-based CT dose calculator —

REFEREZOATHR

LToMNECERT LRSI ERIAE ELTSRGEANMELEIRR % BEEF v+ o ELTSBEEATF o BIL IR EHLT TR,

Condition Results
Item name Input value Organ / Tissue Dose (mGy)
Date and Time |[2017/08/22 17:42 Gonad 6.58
- " Prostate / 5.1
Scan type FZh (hosh--E4E1t) uterus :
Manufacturer: Urinary 11.43
bladder
Marufacturer / |Siemens
Scanner model |Scanner model: Colen 12.48
Sensation &4 Small
intestine 12.62
Filte: Standard
e i Kidney 11,82
Tube potential |120 kV Pancreas 12.07
Rotation time [1.0 = Gall bladder (11.85
Pitch factor [1.2 JEEEh L2.9%
Spleen 12.37
Beam width 19.2mm
Adrenals 10.34
Gender male "
Liver 12.1%
Fhantom standard Heart 12.35
Begin position: 1580 mm Lungs 11.86
Scan range .
End position: 920 mm Breast 5.73
Esophagus 10.65
REC QFF phads
Thymus 11.66
Tube current 120.0 ma Thyroid 16.02
Optional oFF STI igar:y n.g6
Phantom glands
Oral cavity 0.54
CTDI Fhantom |16c:m ‘ Out of Thorax [0.16
Size
Lens 0.09
Brain 0.11
Lymphaden 8.82
Muscle 5.55
Skin 4.72
Bone 11.73
Active marrow (7.11

ED103: 10.15 mSv
ED60: 10.23 m3v
DLP: 954,89 mGy*cm
CTDIvol: 14.47 mGy

3.4. REBHREROANREZEE
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aA—HHAY AT LEREER

RESH RII<REZITELET.

| 7o JO0—KF&Nizcsvo»1ILOF —2%{FH
LTHII<HREFELET T,

=] I Rgo =
1 —HIBERKEODT Cféoﬁﬁﬁ@*%—lﬁuE@a@%}mf: T2 ERE

3-_ > Eﬂ-'_'_‘ < iT @
A HEF L OB YEFILDOREFEITVLET

SR REEOET bﬁf@(i)\)’)bt?&@(ﬁﬁ@‘Fa%ﬁi—%ﬁm

REHMI(CEATI1HIR RIFT<REDHDTINRERTLE Y.

M) . TRERE T EHE TS
aﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%i& iﬂ;{:—J [ﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁJ EFE?CTT%E&JEE%%L/
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BERHFVARI7ALDODREFHEER

csvI7 LD T » 70—k

F0B... | wa za-ari_calc_condition_list_example2.csv

7o70-F57—20O @2 #hERIRERICED

42 EEEH VA LT 74 LDoDREFHE L BRET

BESHIVRANIFANERRL, 7yId0—FT—420WKRI R220&7)vITHER43DES
B7y7TO—RFT—2ORBTHEIEELNRTEINET . CORE. FENTELVLTREYLGEHNEENTL
5ER 44DESBEEXNARTEIATT vy IO—FIZKBLET,

i ‘i _ 0 —ou
- WGEEEES(E]dnCI dose calculator - _
HEFRBEROATESZ
LIFOME TSR B A ISR S SETHEEEEE S % B+ oL T ABEEIF r LI EEL TR,

ConditionDate and

- Scan
= . = Scan type Tt Seneon oeoon S Jrin Unimdomm DRREL O Rm gooaon mmoons mooan S S e

mode potential time factor width

positionPosition " currentPositionen
2015/7/64 . . . . - - - -

1 la-os | |ENTIENT) cE lightspeedlé |body|120 %XV |1 sec (1.5 |1.25mm  |male |standard (1835mm [835mm  [OFE100 mR
2015/7/ 8ls g =

= ;31;3 ClgE TR (FETPEE S AN ) [Siemens definitionFlashhead120 kV 0.5 zec (1.8 128x0_émmfemale|Fat (+25D)|1660mm |1560mm |OFE101 mA

4.3. REBFRERONBSHEZREE

0r -

BEFHIYARMI7FALOCOREFTEEEH

csvI7- LD FP»IO—F
R ETEREEYN I RYET,
Line 2:
A—1—4E siemens YHEFEE aquilionie MFEHERLUELELLHYE
Hh.
Bean WidthlCIFL<T3L B8 A 78 TLvET,

‘ T LANEIREN T E HA. ‘

4.4, FEYLBEELAH - -HEEOREFREZOANBTHEZEE
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4.2. BEEFHEIVRA M I 714 IVOER

R—LR—DOFMRAOR—THMSREEFHE IR NI ZFALDY L TILEY R T 74 LB H
Excel 774 EADoO0—FL, BEEHEIVR M I7AIILEERLET,

BEEFHEIVRNIZAIVELTOIEEBIZHA R TCRYON-csvIEXD T 7ML ERY T, SHERRER
ZUEADNTEEOHIZUR I 7AIILIERAEXCel 274 ILERWNT v T 7ML EERT AL 58

HFET,
(BREFHEBDIEE) E5BA
<<Date and Time>>,  HRECEERT (9 : 2015/7/6 14:03)
<<CT scan type>>, D RRERER
<<Manufacturer>>,  CTIREEEA—H—
<<Scanner model>>,  CTIRFEESR
<<Filter>>, : FOVH A RNZH T 5T 4L —
<<Tube potential>>,  EEE[KV]
<<Rotation time>>, : EEKEIERAFRE[S]
<<Pitch factor>>, EvyFI7rHo4a—
<<Beam width>>, : E—L0g
<<Gender>>, - ™Al (male or femele)
<<Phantom>>, A A VN
<<Scan range Begin position>>, : A% v VEE [mm]
<<Scan range End position>>, : A% v VEE [mm]
<<AEC>>, : ON or OFF
<<Tube current>>, : AECA JBFICA S
<<Begin position>>, : AEC A UBFICA S
<<Za>>,<<Zb>>,<<Zc'>>, : AECH UBFICA N (ZCDEFTE)
<<Zc>>,<<Zd>>,<<Ze>>, : AECA UBFICA S
<<End position>>, : AECA UBFICA S
<<Optional Phantom>>, :OFF #AH
<<Height>>,<<Weight>>, ERALEEA
<<AP>>, <<Llateral>> FERALFEEA
<<CTDI Phantom Size>>  REREOHEICERTS 77 FAYA X
(16 or 32)
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e B A T
5.1 —HmFEFRMDHRE
WAZA-ARIV2 TIEA—HEBICEKERAT IBREFHZS DETERLTEC I ENTRETT,

51. A—HREFHDOHRE

5001 —FFABREEICEVT MI—PREEHDHRTE] 2BRISE. R 52085514
BREEHERERARTINET,

aA—HHAY AT LEREER

RESH RII<REZITELET.

7 O—F = 7 —_——
YRR I7 LD EORESHE E,'é%[;fﬁrt;;}ggfé‘[?i;jb@j_ Sakdi

# I o] gE SR =
AR (D SE [;Ef—;» o@ﬁﬁ@*%—muﬁ@%%}w RUFERE

—_"-_ > Eﬂ-'_'_‘ < iT @
A HEF L OB YEFILDOREFEITVLET

SR REEOET bﬁfﬁ[i)\)’)bt?&(z&(ﬁﬁ DIEHE—BRT

J|

B89 H(CET SRR RIFT<REDHDTINRERTLE Y.

M) . TRERE T EHE TS
aﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%i& iﬂ;{:—J {ﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁJ EFE?CTT%E&JEE%%L/

2D —FRHE ISAD—FERBLIET.

51, A—HFAL AT LBREEER (A—FREFHEORE)
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Register conditions

B 5.2, A —YIREZEHEEETR

B 52 00O8MANLEELEZWMEREHOBESEERLET, £z, TNTIAOBREEHICIILFEAN
TEIVEHYET., BRLEBEFUHESOFHFRNIORRNICRREINEFTDOTIKERT IIRESFHKE
ABLTLEEN, ChALDEZEHEBFE2TRRELFANSNATVILENHY FY ., BEXHZEH
iE L1=5 [Register conditions] "2 VWL FET ., ERITIBEFHOEIREENARTIINSIDT., &H#
FHRALRE., TE8E RIVEI VY ITHEI—TRBREFUENERINET,

5.2. A—HYEBEFHOFUHL

BEFEFEEICSVWTA—YEBREZEHEEZTUETIZER 3.2 DEL®® ICondition namel M HRE L=k
EEUHOLRERIRLET,
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6.IREAFERELATRROMSE

WAZA-ARIV2 TIEBREHEEER VIR T 7ML LDREHEICI > TERLBREHERRICIHL
TIRERRT. HIFRR, HE. R, csvIBRXEHNETI ENTEFET,

6.1. REHEBEDRT L HRIRUHIR

6.1.1. REHEEEODRE

COBRETIHBEIZA—FALIaL— FHELEHBRIZOVT, BRINEFEBROITATHRTEN
F9, FRERINFEROMRBICHIER, S5ICIECSVERDT—2ELTHLHARETT,

(1) 2—YFALRATLBEERREEN S REMAEBEEORTI R VEV VI THEREFEBEED
BEENMARTENET,

A—HHAS AT LBEEER

wEsH IR REELET.

B 7y JO—REhic 71ILOFT—
S N TEC I | cismasim oo DT TR

gL C o[ &k E?zﬂ By
- Cféuffﬂ%?%—lﬁu D DRI T ERTE

a—HEF REZET .
A HEF L OBE HEFILOREZELITLET

e EEEOET b@;;%)\bbf;?&l;t(ﬁ‘&ﬁ@‘Ta?ﬁ"é—ﬁi’zm

RESHICHATIHR HEFBEDODHINRNERTLET.
MR JRRE . MERICTIRERUEFIRL

CTRENMEER ines

ISAD—FE=H NRAD—FEZELIET,

11l

® 6.1. A—YRALRATLHERRER REFAEEEORT)
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REAEEEE@ICIE I0 S LOHERRENRTINET, SAERENZHHIEEICE. “HMEE

BY DoBRIN-FARZEET S LT, RESM-HRDOBERERTSEDLENFRETYT, F
f=. BHERBRROEDF Vv IRV IRICFI VI EANSCLEICK-T., SHEHEROHEIR - #iE - BIRL
=4 DEITOERIANRIEETY

“Vaza-ari Jr—

- A web-based CT dose calculator -
=
REATEE

—BRTOHE
DU—ZBiE OARTHRIE

) ST T G e
Scan

Series Scanner Scan Tube Rotation Pitch Beam Scan End Tube Begin
Study ID Scan t3 Manufacts Gends Phantc Beg: AEC
i m o O= mbacturer model modepotential time |factor width al o e tli!;nplsltlon current Positien

00002067(00002067(A% FH~ R 118)|5iemens sensationé€4fbody|120.0 kV (0.5 sec |[1.2  [15.Zmmmele |stendard1530mm [320mm  |ON 143.0
2% 00002067|00002 630102 (B8 B8 118) | Sienens sensationédlbody|120.0 k¥ 0.5 sec |1.2 [13.Zmmmale |standard1580mm  |320mm Dn'iz_ﬂ'ﬂ
00003540(00002640(@T FH~ R 118)|5iemens sensationé4fbody120.0 kV (0.5 sec |1.2  [15.Zmmmsle |standard1530mm  (S20mm DFFi:_O'O
2% 00009641|00002 642 W92 (B8 B R 118) | Siemens sensationédlbody|120.0 kV 0.5 sec |1.2  (13.Zmmmale |standard1580mm [320mm  |ON 143.0
% 00003€42/00003 642 BT~ HR 1481 |S1emens sensationé4fbody120.0 kV (0.5 sec |1.2  [15.Zmmmsle |standard1530mm  (S20mm DFF:‘;O'O
2% 00009643(00002 64302 (BB 118) | Siemens sensationédlbody|120.0 kV 0.5 sec |1.2  (13.Zmmmale |standard1580mm [320mm  |ON 143.0
9n0n03544 0000362 4fT (W~ FR1HE ) |Siemens sensationéd[body120.0 kV (0.5 sec (1.2 153.2mmmale |standard|1530mm  [320mm DFF:;O'O
2% 00009645(00002 64502 (B8~ BB 118) | Siemens sensationédlbody|120.0 kV 0.5 sec |1.2  (13.Zmmmale |standard1580mm [320mm  |ON 143.0
%l00003846/00003c2 60 Bz~ E42 110 )|Siemens sensstion&dlbody|120.0 KV (0.5 sec (1.2 15.Zmrmale |standard|1580rm [920mm DFF::J'O
2% 00003647|00002 64702 (B8 B 8 118) | Siemens sensationédlbody|120.0 kV 0.5 sec |1.2  (13.Zmmmale |standard1580mm [320mm  |ON 143.0

expert: | Print (by selection}l Printl csv

6.2. RREFFHEEEER
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6.1.2. EIRI
BREIN-BEFREAMRL. MICKIRFECEHE L TRGITHIEELEITFERALET,

1) BRLEFAERROADZHRIT AEHEEIEF v IRV I RITF v 9 Z AT [Print(by selection) ]
ZERLFET, RRRTRINTVSLETOHERREZHRT H5EIE MPrint] Z:28RLFET,

(2) ENANIZIETERID & 51 WAZA-ART [CAA LT “Eed&lE” . “F7Yo AV al—d 3 8H” .
“IRBBRINRE" . “RIRE” SHRIESNFET,

Qza-ari

Imput valus

ate mnd Time 2014=11-11 13:48
== T' RN s
Farnfactaosr SE
Scarrer mode] iigheepeedld
Scan mode Eaad

Tubs poteantial 1320.0 X%
Rotation time o
tok factor

P, itk I

Gerdat mals

Prant om aqe:t

Scan Tenge 435 mm = 478 =
AIC orT

Tube cwrrent 100.% mA

Optiooal Phantom| OFF

Resul t=s

Gurad 0.7 Gall bisdder Dreast ER
Prestate/uleres 0.0 Swomssh 0.5 Essphaigus ,
Urirary bladder b.50| Spleen 2.5 Thymma 8.31 Lymphader. 0.5 mSs
Colom 0.3 Adverals D.C4 Thytodd 1.23 Mazcls oL

Small invassire 0.54 | Liver D.04 Salivery glards 1.36  Skim 138.8 miyeca
Kiirey 9.5 Haaws 207 Owal ey 1.if Bana §.77

Farcrens 508 Langs 0.15 Out of Theras 104 Astive mare -~ 4.0 | KN

X 6.3. REFEHERNRAEE

(3) EMRIRE £RERHR. REOR—J(T “ IS " ARFERTVINTY Y v T % EMRIHEE
SNES,
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6.1.3. CSVHEAHA
BRINEBRERREEFRETIEAORIAEY I MR ETHMICHEBN I DB ELREICERALET,
“BMEFEBEE" o “ QﬁJ” EOV9 I LTLKESL, REEEHEELT. RELET,

6.1.4. REFEROHIK
BRIN-BEFERZEHBR T IESIHERALET, BEE “BIRLET—2ZEIR R Uid#%<., EH
TEHRVWESIZHE-THEYET,

(1) “REFERE" [CRTSNERO—FBEDVERBIZ “BR” A"V ET,

(2) EHIBRL=WEBZ “@” ICL T, “BRLET—2ZHR K220 v o d5E. BEEEICET
LEI,

flaza-cxi 1

iR SR

) P —
T
w6 phat
CEHL | ..
wiil-umnl e LT 115 B
..- "
e i 3 e i . - =
-,‘_.: _.-j e A T e — o
rE| | { PET e
1! MTHH = B i iR - ARz A
tincy Tuze Trpreid
] Taliveny L
|55 i - E 1igerapeellinaadil LG eesl.d |Immale mgeil 435 BrAkr=; S Joniai
2k Fraziom Bwsl dwsiry 5. 7
‘ BE o
28L - ._
a5 PO P L R 1igkiaperdlEbaellian. ) BV 0 awell iime paie egmill 44D "-:-:'u
|25 et g : 11ghn apeedl oy .0 VL5 wecil.D | Jowmmale wgerid 243 e B L
0B 5
st B Auim
|25~ S R ¢ " T TR e PRI Jome mase ageiid aecoes oo
l Akl
— . marrow
e £ meapesiiibandsi, ) 1,0 #ed .0 | doem male el ld 3230w iLis
HEt

M 6.4. REEEEEE & AR ROEZER

(3) HREEEICEVWTHIRERT -2 £HR®R “BIlR” 20909572 FHIRSNET,

(4) “BEE" 20UV THEAMEERD REFAERE" ITRYET,

(B) “FrovI FHUvHUTRE, BYD “A—HFFRAIRATLEBEERIR IZRVET,
YOXE HIRLET—A2IEEBRTEEREANT, BIRIFEEIZBELLV-LET,
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6.2. MEBHABROMA LERETEMOREFM

EREINTIREFTERRICTIE Study ID & Series ID NEETIHREFSINFET , WAZA-ARIV2 TIERI—EEIC
WY HEHBERDORELTM T AR, TnoZRLEE (AL StudyID) ELTHET S EITLYEER
REZFAMM IS LD TEES,

6.2.1. REMEHROKS

65D&SITHELEZVWVREHEREDF v IRV IRITFIvIEANET, 2HULORETHE
BROFzvIRYIRITF Vv INA>TWSIGE., TEBRLET—2EHE] REAUATIT 4TI
YEF, MBRLEZT—2EHE1 REVEV VI TEHER 6.6 DELS IREFBRMEONEHIEEE
RREINFET, #HE]l REUERIT LR 6.7 DLSITERL TOWREFTERZRD Study ID AfEi—Eh
£9,

2% Date and Series Scanner

® Ti Study ID — Scan type Mannfacturer modal

;2?:;11_19 oo0004z14/00004z14(REE (EREE—B42 148 ) |a= lightspeedéd/bodyls
Z014-11-1%

Ia -2z 00004z17(00004z17|EE (ERETE—~RE 148 |22 lightspeed&d|body12

EIRL o7 — 5B ERLI-T —2ERG

6.5. MEFEEEEE (REAEDOHS)
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“flaza-ari ;
= A web-based CI dose calculator - -

SEMBHSONTHZ

LT MEREHETABEAMHE AT E, ﬁ%@ﬁﬁtﬁéﬁ*ﬁiig%%ﬁ(;rEEJ#ﬁ'ﬁUE. HEEF L TRBEAF v L IAEE
T3,

LOEESE S

Results
Item name Dose (uGy)
Date and Tims |2014-11-19 15:32
lGonad 7.08
Scan type W LEE-AR1E) CreaER RN -
lutarus .23
snufacturer: e mary
Manufacturer / 5 73
Scanner model e : jEraT
lightapeedes R S5
Small s
Scan mode bedy Foerenen 8.7
Tube potential|120.0 XV Kidney 5.77
.72
Rotation tima (0.4 sec ERncEeEN
[Call bladdex [¢.7¢
.984
Pitch factor [0.98 —— e
Beam widcth 40mm Soiesn 5. 18
Gender female (Adrenals a.¢
Phantom age:1s Liver .83
|Heart 4.€7
b Begin position’ 1215 mm
e End pesitiont 785 mm e 202
Breast 5,51
RIC on Izscphagus EN-F
Begin Position[150.0 ma IThymus 0.52
22 =k (2=1345.5mm) B 0-27
Salivary 0. 06
£ mA (2=1269.5mm) |glands -
ze* 233.0 mA (2=20.0mm) JocsLicavIvy|0- 07
[out of o213
ze 203.0 mA (z=1144.5mm) IThorax o
2d 163.0 mA (2%375.5m) = 0-01
[Brain 0.01
ze 190.0 mA (2=218.5mm)
Lymphaden  [3.37
End Posizicn (233.0 mA fcscie 5
Optional - Skin 2.57
[Fhantom |Bone 3.99
(Active .
imarrow 4-28
ED103: 6.04
ED60: €.32
DLE: 297.96
CIDIvol: 6.99
saedR2
Condition Results
Item name Input value rgan /
Tissue
Date and Time |2014-11-1% 15:32
Conad .08
Scan type LERR oy SL:H T N
uterus €23
Manufacturer: efery
Manufactuzex /|G: 7.73
Scanner model |Scanner model: [ -
lightspeedéd Colon 3.5
Small -
Scan mode bady Foer e 2.73

Tube potential|120.0 kV Kidney
Panczess

Rotation time (0.4 sec

5.
2.
Gall blaader |5.7¢
Pitch factor |[0.384 e s
Beam wideh  |40mm = e
Gendex female |Adrenals a6
Phancom age:1s [Eiver 9.63
167
L Begin po : 1218 mm
s Znd pos 785 mm 308
Bresst 5.51
e on Esophagus  [a.09
Begin Posivion|130.0 ma Tnymus 0.52
za mA (21345 . Smm) R 927
Saiivary
S oA (z=1263. Smm) glands 0-06
Py o zm20 omm oral cavicy |0.07
Out of 5.13
ze 203.0 mA (z=1144.5zm) Thorax
za 163.0 mA (2=975.5mm) = 0.0t
Bzain 0.01
ze 190.0 mA (2=818.5mm)
Lymphaden  |3.27
|End Position 233.0 mA Mascle 3.79
opeional e Skin 257
Phancom : 2cne 3.3
|Active
il .18

ED103: €.04
[EDE0: €.32
[DLP: 297.96
CTDIvol: 6.99

X 6.6. REFRMEOARHEZEE
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# Date and Study ID Manufacturer B ol

R Time model

- - =19
[7]12%;2“ “Yoooo4z14|00004214BE B (LREB~~FE 1B |c= lightspeedé4lbody|l2

= - =19
ng%gzn “oo004217|00004sz 17| (LREB~ B2 148) ez lightspeedéd|body12

Scanner Scan

Scan type Manufacturer =7 =
—{2014-11-19 - - ! - . ~ -
_J15:32 00004214p0004z 14T (LEB~FE118) ez lightspeedé&4/bodyll2
—{2014-11-1 - R ; — - . - -
—|15:32 00004214fp0004z17[EH (LEI~FE118) ez lightspeedé4lbody|l2

6.7. REFWMASHE®D Study ID DZE 1L
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6.2.2. REHMORET(@

B 68ND&SICHREABBEREA-SVT—EDRTAHEE R2T 18] &L LTRERTLIZEE.
@ C Study ID OREHERREERE L -BHRREZFTMM T S A TEET, Series ID DMIZIETIEE S h
IREHERERD Series D WFIEESNFET, £, BEXHOERRIRRIAT. GESN-REFRD

ADBRTEINET,

—EFRTORE
A)-ZXEf @255 18

1R ZEHARS:
HARMETERL
OHARSIETEARY 2014/10/31 A5 2014/12/01 T

[ <<B7)] i ( <mid 10t ] RM10ft> ) B oS J 1/1 page

Study IDSeries ID Gonad?msr'ateurm“y e

. Gall -
ntarnahladdar Colon intastina Kidney Pancreas bhladdar Stomach SpleenAdrenals Live

6.8. REMNEBEEEE (X% T 1 BRT)

27



7.1—HETILD

=JL ==

axX ;&

#fFh
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8.FRE T T DHERE

COBBETEBEREICA—HFAL I aL— FtELEBRIIOVT, BERINFEROTATHRERSN
F9, FLEFSINBEROMRICHIER, S5IIECSVERXOT—2ELTHHATRETT,

6.1 DA—HFAL AT LHEERBRIZENT TRENMICETIHE®/ K220V ITHERED
MY AFEHMOBEINRTENET

aA—HHAY AT LEREER

RESH RII<REZITELET.

7 O—F = 7 —_——
YRR I7 LD EORESHE E,'é%[;fﬁrt;;}ggfé‘[?i;jb@j_ Sakdi

# I o] gE SR =
AR (D SE [;Ef—;» o@ﬁﬁ@*%—muﬁ@%%}w RUFERE

—_"-_ > Eﬂ-'_'_‘ < iT @
A HEF L OB YEFILDOREFEITVLET

SR REEOET bﬁfﬁ[i)\)’)bt?&(z&(ﬁﬁ DIEHE—BRT

B89 H(CET SRR RIFT<REDHDTINRERTLE Y.

EE . oo =3 e
aﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%i& iﬂ;{:—J {ﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁJ EFE?CTT%E&JEE%%L/

2D —FRHE ISAD—FERBLIET.

8.1 A—HHAL AT LKEERER RENMICHT H1ER)
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B 82 DEHUBREE@ECSVTEEHEEELT VSRR R2V&E0 )y I T5ER 83 F1(&
BADKIWIRENHNER M FLELTERTRINET, REMRLEBEF/HRE (9T £T5HL
EH% - WAZA-ARIV2 DERBLI-IBENDET—4

Bk RHEOERL-BRET 42

ELTERMISLERLET . EX NI SLOMEILARNIELE L TENENRDT—F2DFRENKRTIN

F9,
T, BRAREGLHREFHROMBBEN . CT ORERRANSEBREIRT S ENTEFT . F—FKR—F

D ICtr] ZWLEHNBYV Y VI THETER - BIRETOIENTEFT,

BES MBI 51EE

ForRMEE

—BETOBE
@) — X B
257 i

FE 2015 -
B Japan

RSB R IER:
@
FRmER! E&‘( -

b (E)
Fabst (BB EEERE ) -

Oz — AN R B 15 PRE

fEdsE izl IR AFEDIEE & ED103 -

CTORETER AT (FAT) ~
BEF (FEERE AL~ DI )
OEF (GEEFEMA~UAL) -

For AROIETE :

@i

L4 ] Ml : BAE: Rl ATE:

OfriFET  ENET

8.2. MENMICHT SFEWMOXUREEE
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R TN ET

=]
w

AR DFET

e 2=
FREIER: T
lg8sd ol TR BOMAB B ED103
CTOWEERR]: TAT (TR0

BWIRE DR

15 20 25 30
#RE(msv)
[1ED71031yours) § ED103(all data |
BistL LA

[ED103 (yours) (mSw) 1364

B [ED103(all data) (mSw)(3.&

8.3. #RRDER I FLKRT (HEXFRT)

SRR OFRT

RS
HER: T
li#EsE | I= AR BOHEE B ED103
CIOAEEAR]: TT (FT)

EIMIRE ST

os{f

=
o

e
~

=]
@

=]
[

=
s

0.2

o1l

20 25 30
AR (mSv)
[2 ED103(yours) T ED103(all data) |
Fiatl ~ILE

[ED103 (yours) (mSw) 15.84

M 20103 (=1l data) (mSv)|8.&

H 84. NMKRDER FJ S LKR (FEXERTR)

50

50

31



| IBEEMHEBOREHEAEKICONT

9.1. WET—2BORWBHRET -2 R—ADEE

WAZA-ARI Tl CT #f8 - EEX - Bow-tie 74 /L2 - J7 2V FABICAESNZBHBBRET —IA—X %
AVWTHIFKREZHELTLEYT, COBMBRET —IRN—RIIBRRFHHAREREENHAREEZTOT
WERARADHTF - EAF VBt EI— FEHRAGAK Voxel 77 0 FLZFIALTHEELTVET,
F£9. CT #7& - EEL - Bow-tie T4 LA BORET—42 (HEfE - REKMALG L) ZFRBL. TOAE
BRIZE DV EXBOIRLEF—ARY ML, RESMEETIVEL. PHITS IS XBREERE L THAAH
T3, TD%. PHITS E Ak Voxel 77 2 FLAZRAVWTEHRASA AENRERBEEIIKRELZHELET.
[1,2]

LEDOKLSICLTCTHIE - EEE - Bow-tie 74 /L3 - J7V FLABIZHDIATA AHME k THRESHE
= XRE—LICHT DHEENLFHI-Y DEBORIRE qD (T, k) [mGy/photon] R UFHAENXFH1=Y DEER
FIDRIZEFDIERN—T qK, [MGy/photon] (=FEXFHT=Y DCTDIfype o ITHH) ZEHELFET,
NEYRSARME k TRELE XBE—LITH L TCTDI e o HT=Y DFEM T OWRIRE ,D(T, k)

[MGy/mGy] ZRHFET,

CT#%E - EB[E - Bow-tie 74 LA - 772 b LEIZ D(T, k) #RBHRET —FX—R & LT WAZA-ARI
DRATLICAELTWLWET,

30

¥ [cm]

T T il BTl Ry 7l

a0

K 9.1. PHITS #AL - CTEEM LB S B X EDFEEERITDHI
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WAZA-ARI TIIU-RE - D HEBETESINE CTHIEICOVWTIER—OKRET—2 AW -EBSBRET—
BR—REZFEALTHELTWET, 7=~ L. CTDIw%° CTDIfrec ar TN IE S HFMIFZLIEFEF O KIEZ 7 B
LTWET,

9.2. BMBBRET—FA—ROT—2&HLHHATREEHREICDINT

BBRBET—IR—RAFET 7Y bLA - BRESFHITHLT, ARSI TWAT—REENRLYES,
MLTLET—2IXXRFELEER Smm B (=1slice) DFWRDOBEMEDT—2TT, & 9-1ITHEMS
NTWIRBBRET —IN—ADHEHEAERLFET,

K 91 BHSH TV IEHRIRET —FIX—XDEHH

J7V LA B g
standard 0 — 1835 (367 slice) 0 — 1666 (334 slice)
Fat(+2SD)
Fat(+5SD)
Thin(-2SD)
age:0 0 - 475 mm (95 slice) 0 - 475 mm (95 slice)
age:1 0 - 765 mm (153 slice) 0 - 765 mm (153 slice)
age:5 0 - 1105 mm (221 slice) 0 - 1105 mm (221 slice)
age:10 0 — 1400 mm (280 slice) 0 — 1400 mm (280 slice)
age:15 0 — 1660 mm (332 slice) 0 — 1615 mm (323 slice)
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9.3. MEMEIZTAWLWSNFA—42 - FT—4

BEXUBORBREHECEIUTONI A -2 ZFALTVET,

AX v UBBEME zgq. [MMm]. 8THE 2., [Mm]
BAMEDHEEME 2=0mm ELTEELTLET,

HER 1 [mA]
ElExpER ¢ [s]
E—LEvYF pit [-]

#iikiE L 1= CTDI free air ,CTDI . oy [MGy/mAS]
2CTDIfree qir 13 MAS fE&HT-Y O CTDI free air T, BEEE - Bow-tie 7 1 JLZ - E—LIBOFEHEIC
2CTDlfroe air 1FBREYET,

#2461t L /= Weighted CTDI { ,CTDI, [mGy/mAs]
CTDI, | CIDIBIER7ZV VI I 7r b (BEERA 16 cmo . KREBERA 32.cmo) DFIMEE CTDI pter &
&V EDIRE CTDLyeriphora EENEFNEH ST LMELI=HDTY

1 2
CTDI,, = § CTDlcenter + § CTDIperipherl (1)

«CTDI,, & mAs {E&HT-Y D CTDI, TY,
EEX - E—LEOEHEEIZ CTDI, FERLYET,
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9.4. HBBREDEHE

AEC (Auto Exposure Contorl) : off D&

E—LHA 1EET HEICHICESLNBHT ML w-pit THY. TOMICE—LIE w OEEEFIBE
SNFET, KO TRF¥ VEROMIHUN TIE (X EA 360° AREH) S AS LES5EH) . EEENSAGT
ZARRADEESIILUTOLSICRIT IENTEET,

w 1

w-pitzﬁ
j>1 EHEBBEE. A—SUAEHERSSNEZEEEKRLET,

LI=AoT. k ZEEORSA ADRSIH S BB T ORIURE D(T, k) [mGy]l

DGMMM=MGHMMMMwW%mmMWMMééMM (2)

ERENFET,

D(T, k) & CT#5E - EEX - Bow-tie 74 J)LA2 - 77 FLABICAESINTWLT, As=5 mm ZI&DT
— B EBO>TUVET,

9.2 D& S ITIREEED Zogri~Zong Zstart < Zeng) [MM]TH o= E, CORFT v UEHICHITHHE
BT ORRE D(DIEFUTO&SICFHESNET,

j-1
Zend D(T, k Ziy1 — Z Zond — Zi
ngzf 25%&=“ﬂm“”wUnp-§:m1m+i%?JDU@ (3)
Zstart k=i+1
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Scan Range Slice ID

z [mm)] k
N N
Z.
Zend __L;'_-l:—l_"
j j—1
Zi+1 l + 1

As =5 mm

9.2, IRFHE zyori~2Zeng CTBB/RET —FDRA54M4RES k OEKRK
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AEC (Auto Exposure Contorl) : on Qi5&

AECZonIZL1=iHA. BER [ [MAlIXBHMLIED 7z EEICH L TR 930K ST 2HDERTE
LET. R¥v VBB TE Z 0 Zenas RREE 24, 2p, 201, 20, 20, 20 12HBITHEERIE
Litare: Lenar Lo Ip [ (= 1), 10, 1g, [, # A—HIEIEET H L TEFET, EEEDANEICEINT, X¥ v U
BENDERTAR (As= 5 mm) OFLD BEICETHERME I, #HEELFET, FERUBEER 9-2.
*& 93 RLET,

k BEORS A RDFLOER 7z, +5 HFBYESHRLE 2,2, OMIZHZHE. BRIE [, FUTOR
DESICBEBHEEDETRINET,

L,—1 As As
Ik=Il+ m l(Zk+7—Zl> (Zl<Zk+7<Zm®i’z_é> (4)

TNEFNDRASAADHRTIE I, F—FETHITDE kK BEORSA ROBSITHESHEB T ORI
2 D(T, k) FUTO&SICHESINET,

Zm Zy

D(T, k)[mGy] = ,,D(T, k)[mGy/mGy] - nCTDlfree qir [mGy/mAs] - Izk?_ltt [mAs] (5)

AExx UEEICH T8 T ORINERE D(T)IX AEC off DIFE & RHRIZHK( 3 )THESINET,

93. AECIZBITHEBREL
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& 9-2. AECEHEHMEZAALILEOSEME I 7 v FAORRMNE

z fEHIZE BA 0% 1 5% 10 &% 15 &%

EE 8 8R B8R B8R B8R B8R

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

Z, ffix1X54RE 1542.5 337.5 575.5 885.5 1156.5 1394.5

Z, UE RBI &R 1452.5 319.5 550.5 843.5 1100.5 1324.5

Zy 1322.5 297.5 493.5 774.5 1019.5 1190.5

(Z.—-2.) (50) (20) (20) (20) (20) (20)

Z, FFFE &R 1272.5 277.5 473.5 754.5 999.5 1170.5
(EMEHFRBRA M R)

Z, 78 L& 1150.5 200.5 377.5 614.5 823.5 1010.5

Z, g £ 987.5 164.5 306.5 517.5 686.5 849.5

#= 9-3. AECEHEHRREZMALIFOXME T 7 > P LAOERAE

z REIFH BA 0 & 18 5 & 10 &% 15 8%

pict = zR zR zR zR TR

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

Z, ffix1 X514 RE 1404.5 337.5 575.5 885.5 1156.5 1345.5

Z, KB AR &R 1311.5 319.5 550.5 843.5 1100.5 1269.5

Zy 1181.5 297.5 493.5 774.5 1019.5 1164.5

(Zo - Zo) (50) (20) (20) (20) (20) (20)

Z, FFP9&B 1131.5 277.5 473.5 754.5 999.5 1144.5
(EMEFFRBERATAR)

Z, fa& L& 1028.5 200.5 377.5 614.5 823.5 975.5

Z, B L& 861.5 164.5 306.5 517.5 686.5 818.5
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9.5. RERRDEHER

WAZA-ARI TIZ#RE$54Z & LT DLP (Dose Length Product) S #REZEF D FED CTDI,,, MNEtEIhFE
ER

AEC (Auto Exposure Contorl) : off D&
It
CTDI,, [mGy] = ,CTDI, o

1 cm
DLP[mGy - cm] = CTDI,;[mGy] * (Zeng — Zstare) [mm] - E [R]

AEC (Auto Exposure Contorl) : on D&
k BEDR S A4 RADBHFEHITHT D CTDl,y & CTDLy (k) ETDEUTOELSICTKRINET,
] .
CTDI,,, (k)[mGy] = Rel_CTDI - ,CTDI, ':;_itt

9.2 M & S ICIRFEHEN Zstart~Zend (Zstart < Zend) [mm]—GEOT: & &, DLP [mGy ) Cm](il’j\-Fa)J: 3

[CREINFT,
j-1
DLP[mGy ' Cm] = {(Zi+1 - Zstart) ) CTDIvol(i) + As- Z CTDIvol(k) + (Zend - Zj) ) CTDIVOIU)} [mGy ' mm]
k=i+1
] 1
10 [cm/mm]

Ff=. FHDCTDI,, [MGYIITUTDLSIZRENET,
DLP[mGy * cm]

CTDI Gy] =
vol[m Y] (Zend - Zstart)[mm]

- 10[mm/cm]
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10. Z&EFIN\NTA—A

= 10-1. EINATEEA: CT #4358, Bow-tie 74 /LA, EEEEH

Manufacturer Scanner Model Bow-tie Filter Name or Size Tube Voltage [kV]
LightSpeed 16 Large, Small 80, 100, 120
LightSpeed RT Large, Small 80, 100, 120
LightSpeed Ultra Large, Small 80, 100, 120
GE LightSpeed VCT Large, Medium, Small 80 120
Discovery CT750HD )
st o S Large, Medium, Small 80, 100, 120, 140
Optima CT660 Large, Small 80, 100, 120, 140
Revolution EVO Large, Small 80, 100, 120, 140
Sensation 16 Standard 80, 120
Sensation 64 Standard 80, 100, 120
Emotion 6 Standard 80, 100, 130
Emotion 16 Standard 80, 100, 130
Perspective Standard 80, 100, 130
Siemens Definition Flash Standard, Wide 70, 80, 100, 120, 140
Definition Edge Standard 70, 80, 100, 120, 140
Definition AS Standard 70, 80, 100, 120, 140
Definition AS+ Standard 70, 80, 100, 120, 140
Force Standard 79, 80,90, 100, 100,
120, 130, 140, 150
Aquilion 16 Large, Small 80, 100, 120, 135
Aquilion 64 Large, Small 80, 100, 120, 135
Alexion Medium 80, 100, 120, 135
Canon/Toshiba Alexion Access Medium 80, 100, 120, 135
Aquilion Prime Large, Medium, Small 80, 100, 120, 135
Aquilion ONE(TSX301) Large, Medium, Small 80, 100, 120, 135
Aquilion CXL Large, Small 80, 100, 120, 135
Eclos series Normal 100, 120
Hitachi Supria series Normal 80, 100, 120, 140
Scenaria Normal, Small 80, 100, 120, 140
Brilliance 64 Large 80, 120
Philips Brillance iCT Large, Small 80, 120
Ingenuity Large 80, 120
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Bow-tie Filter Potential

Name or Size  [kV]

Large

Large

Large

Small

Small

Small

nCTDItree air, nCTDI, 13 ImPACT 1.04 X v B
WiET 1 A NAIET IV H

[Body]: Large
[Head]: Small

80

100

120

80

100

120

% 10-2. GE Light Speed 16 DR=IEIZICEHT H/X5 A —4

nCTDIfree air
[mGy/mAs]

Source Data
Name

80kV-L-101

100kV-L-101

120kV-L-101

80kV-S-101

100kV-S-101

120kV-S-101

Collimation
Name
(Beam Width)

20mm
15mm
10mm
Smm
1.25mm
20mm
15mm
10mm
Smm
1.25mm
20mm
15mm
10mm
Smm
1.25mm
20mm
15mm
10mm
Smm
1.25mm
20mm
15mm
10mm
Smm
1.25mm
20mm
15mm
10mm
Smm
1.25mm

Total
Collimation
Width [mm]

20
15
10

5
1.25
20
15
10

5
1.25
20
15
10

5
1.25
20
15
10

5
1.25
20
15
10
5
1.25
20
15
10
5
1.25

0.092
0.101
0.107
0.135
0.141
0.171
0.187
0.199
0.251
0.261
0.252
0.276
0.293
0.370
0.384
0.112
0.122
0.130
0.164
0.171
0.189
0.206
0.219
0.276
0.287
0.277
0.302
0.322
0.405
0.421

.CTDI,,

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

0.064

0.070

0.074

0.093

0.097

0.117

0.128

0.136

0.171

0.178

0.180

0.197

0.209

0.264

0.274

.CTDI,,

0.027
0.029
0.031
0.039
0.041
0.058
0.064
0.068
0.086
0.089
0.100
0.109
0.116
0.146
0.152
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
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Bow-tie Filter  Potential
Name or Size  [kV]

Large 80
Large 100
Large 120
Small 80
Small 100
Small 120

nCTDItree air, nCTDI, 13 ImPACT 1.04 X v %
WiET 1 A NAIET IV H

[Body]: Large
[Head]: Small

% 10-3. GE Light Speed RT DR E151EICREAT 5/35 A —4

nCTDIfree air
[mGy/mAs]

Source Data
Name

80kV-L-101

100kV-L-101

120kV-L-101

80kV-S-101

100kV-S-101

120kV-S-101

Collimation
Name
(Beam Width)

20mm
15mm
10mm
Smm
2x0.63mm
1x1.25mm
20mm
15mm
10mm
Smm
2x0.63mm
1x1.25mm
20mm
15mm
10mm
Smm
2x0.63mm
1x1.25mm
20mm
15mm
10mm
Smm
2x0.63mm
1x1.25mm
20mm
15mm
10mm
Smm
2x0.63mm
1x1.25mm
20mm
15mm
10mm
Smm
2x0.63mm
1x1.25mm

Total
Collimation
Width [mm]

20
15
10
5
1.26
1.25
20
15
10

5
1.26
1.25
20
15
10

1.26
1.25
20
15
10

1.26
1.25
20
15
10

1.26
1.25
20
10

1.26
1.25

0.079
0.085
0.092
0.113
0.117
0.223
0.137
0.148
0.159
0.196
0.203
0.387
0.206
0.223
0.239
0.295
0.305
0.582
0.113
0.123
0.132
0.163
0.168
0.321
0.182
0.197
0.211
0.261
0.270
0.514
0.281
0.302
0.373
0.385
0.735
0.259

.CTDI,,

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

0.065

0.071

0.076

0.094

0.097

0.185

0.114

0.123

0.132

0.163

0.169

0.322

0.184

0.198

0.245

0.253

0.482

0.170

.CTDI,

0.029
0.031
0.034
0.042
0.043
0.082
0.054
0.059
0.063
0.078
0.081
0.154
0.085
0.092
0.099
0.122
0.127
0.241
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
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& 10-4. GE Light Speed Ultra DR EEIZICRET 5/85 A —4

Bow-tie Filter  Potential Source Data Collimation Total 2CTDI free air .CTDI,, .CTDI,,
Name or Size [kV] Name Name Collimation [mGy/mAs] (16 cm) (32 cm)
(Beam Width) Width [mm] [mGy/mAs] [mGy/mAs]
Large 80 80kV-L-101 20mm 20 0.092 ND 0.031
15mm 15 0.106 ND 0.036
10mm 10 0.105 ND 0.036
Smm 5 0.131 ND 0.044
1x1.25mm 1.25 0.223 ND 0.076
2x0.63mm 1.26 0.134 ND 0.046
Large 100  100kV-L-101 20mm 20 0.165 ND 0.060
15mm 15 0.191 ND 0.070
10mm 10 0.189 ND 0.070
Smm 5 0.234 ND 0.086
1x1.25mm 1.25 0.401 ND 0.147
2x0.63mm 1.26 0.240 ND 0.088
Large 120  120kV-L-101 20mm 20 0.252 ND 0.100
15mm 15 0.293 ND 0.116
10mm 10 0.290 ND 0.115
Smm 5 0.359 ND 0.143
1x1.25mm 1.25 0.614 ND 0.244
2x0.63mm 1.26 0.368 ND 0.146
Small 80 80kV-S-101 20mm 20 0.124 0.070 ND
15mm 15 0.144 0.082 ND
10mm 10 0.142 0.081 ND
Smm 5 0.177 0.100 ND
1x1.25mm 1.25 0.302 0.171 ND
2x0.63mm 1.26 0.181 0.102 ND
Small 100  100kV-S-101 20mm 20 0.207 0.127 ND
15mm 15 0.241 0.148 ND
10mm 10 0.238 0.146 ND
Smm 5 0.296 0.181 ND
1x1.25mm 1.25 0.505 0.310 ND
2x0.63mm 1.26 0.303 0.186 ND
Small 120 120kV-S-101 20mm 20 0.304 0.195 ND
15mm 15 0.353 0.226 ND
10mm 10 0.350 0.224 ND
Smm 5 0.433 0.278 ND
1x1.25mm 1.25 0.741 0.475 ND
2x0.63mm 1.26 0.444 0.285 ND

nCTDltree air, nCTDI,, 12 ImPACT 1.04 L v & H
E SN NV 5 N

[Bodyl: Large

[Head]: Small
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& 10-5. GE Light Speed VCT DR EEEICET 5/85 A —4

Bow-tie Filter  Potential Source Data Collimation Total 2CTDI free air .CTDI,, .CTDI,,
Name or Size [kV] Name Name Collimation [mGy/mAs] (16 cm) 32 cm)
(Beam Width) Width [mm] [mGy/mAs] [mGy/mAs]
Large 80 80kV-L-102 40mm 40 0.090 ND 0.030
20mm 20 0.096 ND 0.033
10mm 10 0.115 ND 0.039
1.25mm 1.25 0.152 ND 0.052
Large 120  80kV-L-102 40mm 40 0.240 ND 0.093
20mm 20 0.257 ND 0.100
10mm 10 0.307 ND 0.120
1.25mm 1.25 0.407 ND 0.159
Medium 80 80kV-M-102 40mm 40 0.128 0.081 0.034
20mm 20 0.136 0.086 0.036
10mm 10 0.163 0.103 0.043
1.25mm 1.25 0.216 0.137 0.058
Medium 120  120kV-M-102 40mm 40 0.301 0.217 0.095
20mm 20 0.322 0.233 0.102
10mm 10 0.385 0.278 0.122
1.25mm 1.25 0.511 0.369 0.162
Small 80  80kV-S-102 40mm 40 0.127 0.071 ND
20mm 20 0.136 0.076 ND
10mm 10 0.163 0.090 ND
1.25mm 1.25 0.216 0.120 ND
Small 120  120kV-S-102 40mm 40 0.300 0.193 ND
20mm 20 0.321 0.206 ND
10mm 10 0.383 0.247 ND
1.25mm 1.25 0.509 0.328 ND

nCTDIpree airs nCTDI, 13 ImPACT 1.04 X v & iH
SIS A= =Y S N A V¢

LargeBody]: Large

Body]: Medium

Head]: Medium

[
[
[
[SmallHead]: Small
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Bow-tie Filter
Name or Size

Large

Large

Large

Large

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Small

Small

Small

% 10-6. GE Discovery CT750HD/Revolution HD D #3851 5/85 A —4

Potential
[kV]

80

100

120

140

80

100

120

140

80

100

120

Source Data
Name

80kV-L-103

100kV-L-103

120kV-L-103

140kV-L-103

80kV-M-103

100kV-M-103

120kV-M-103

140kV-M-103

80kV-S-103

100kV-S-103

120kV-S-103

Collimation
Name
(Beam Width)

64x0.625mm
32x0.625mm
16x0.625mm
8x0.625mm
4x0.625mm
2x0.625mm
64x0.625mm
32x0.625mm
16x0.625mm
8x0.625mm
4x0.625mm
2x0.625mm
64x0.625mm
32x0.625mm
16x0.625mm
8x0.625mm
4x0.625mm
2x0.625mm
64x0.625mm
32x0.625mm
16x0.625mm
8x0.625mm
4x0.625mm
2x0.625mm
64x0.625mm
32x0.625mm
16x0.625mm
8x0.625mm
4x0.625mm
2x0.625mm
64x0.625mm
32x0.625mm
16x0.625mm
8x0.625mm
4x0.625mm
2x0.625mm
64x0.625mm
32x0.625mm
16x0.625mm
8x0.625mm
4x0.625mm
2x0.625mm
64x0.625mm
32x0.625mm
16x0.625mm
8x0.625mm
4x0.625mm
2x0.625mm
64x0.625mm
32x0.625mm
16x0.625mm
8x0.625mm
4x0.625mm
2x0.625mm
64x0.625mm
32x0.625mm
16x0.625mm
8x0.625mm
4x0.625mm
2x0.625mm
64x0.625mm
32x0.625mm
16x0.625mm
8x0.625mm
4x0.625mm

Total
Collimation
Width [mm]
40
20
10
5
2.5
1.25
40
20
10
5
2.5
1.25
40
20
10
5
2.5
1.25
40
20
10
5
2.5
1.25
40
20
10
5
2.5
1.25
40
20
10
5
2.5
1.25
40
20
10
5
2.5
1.25
40
20
10
5
2.5
1.25
40
20
10
5
2.5
1.25
40
20
10
5
2.5
1.25
40
20
10
5
2.5

nCTDIfree air
[mGy/mAs]

0.084
0.093
0.105
0.127
0.131
0.178
0.148
0.165
0.186
0.225
0.233
0.316
0.222
0.247
0.279
0.338
0.349
0.473
0.318
0.353
0.400
0.483
0.499
0.676
0.115
0.128
0.145
0.175
0.181
0.245
0.191
0.212
0.240
0.290
0.299
0.406
0.280
0.311
0.352
0.426
0.440
0.596
0.378
0.420
0.475
0.574
0.593
0.804
0.117
0.129
0.146
0.177
0.183
0.248
0.192
0.213
0.241
0.291
0.301
0.408
0.280
0.311
0.352
0.426
0.440

2.CTDI,,
(16 cm)
[mGy/mAs]
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
0.066
0.073
0.082
0.100
0.103
0.139
0.119
0.132
0.149
0.180
0.186
0.253
0.182
0.202
0.228
0.276
0.285
0.386
0.254
0.282
0.319
0.385
0.398
0.539
0.058
0.065
0.073
0.089
0.092
0.124
0.106
0.117
0.133
0.161
0.166
0.225
0.162
0.180
0.203
0.246
0.254

2.CTDI,,
(32 cm)
[mGy/mAs]
0.027
0.030
0.034
0.041
0.042
0.058
0.051
0.056
0.064
0.077
0.079
0.108
0.080
0.089
0.101
0.122
0.126
0.171
0.114
0.127
0.144
0.174
0.180
0.243
0.028
0.031
0.035
0.042
0.044
0.059
0.052
0.058
0.066
0.080
0.082
0.111
0.083
0.092
0.104
0.126
0.130
0.177
0.118
0.132
0.149
0.180
0.186
0.252
0.024
0.026
0.030
0.036
0.037
0.050
0.044
0.049
0.055
0.067
0.069
0.094
0.070
0.078
0.088
0.107
0.110
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*

*

Small 140  140kV-S-103

2x0.625mm
64x0.625mm
32x0.625mm
16x0.625mm
8x0.625mm
4x0.625mm
2x0.625mm

1.25
40
20
10

5
25
1.25

0.596
0.380
0.422
0.478
0.578
0.597
0.809

0.344
0.226
0.251
0.284
0.343
0.355
0.481

0.149
0.100
0.111
0.126
0.152
0.157
0.213

nCTDltree gir, nCTDI, 13 GE Healthcare Discovery CT750HD £ifiz2f~==7/1 (5317222-

1JA,5693152-1JA) X v H i
M@~ o s a4 %hin T 4 v H
[LargeBodyl:Large

[Bodyl: Medium

[SmallBody]: Small

[Head]: Medium

[SmallHead]: Small
[PedBody]: Small

[PedHead]: Small
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#F 10-7. GE OptimaCT660 D#F=IE51ZICEAT 5/35 A —4

Bow-tie Filter  Potential Source Data Collimation Total 2CTDI free air .CTDI,, .CTDI,,
Name or Size [kV] Name Name Collimation [mGy/mAs] (16 cm) (32 cm)
(Beam Width) Width [mm] [mGy/mAs] [mGy/mAs]
Large 80 80kV-L-104 64x0.625mm 40 0.085 ND 0.028
32x0.625mm 20 0.090 ND 0.029
16x0.625mm 10 0.105 ND 0.034
8x0.625mm 5 0.131 ND 0.043
4x0.625mm 2.5 0.138 ND 0.045
2x0.625mm 1.25 0.187 ND 0.061
Large 100  100kV-L-104 64x0.625mm 40 0.154 ND 0.054
32x0.625mm 20 0.164 ND 0.057
16x0.625mm 10 0.191 ND 0.067
8x0.625mm 5 0.238 ND 0.084
4x0.625mm 2.5 0.251 ND 0.088
2x0.625mm 1.25 0.340 ND 0.119
Large 120  120kV-L-104 64x0.625mm 40 0.238 ND 0.087
32x0.625mm 20 0.254 ND 0.093
16x0.625mm 10 0.296 ND 0.108
8x0.625mm 5 0.369 ND 0.135
4x0.625mm 2.5 0.388 ND 0.142
2x0.625mm 1.25 0.527 ND 0.192
Large 140 140kV-K-104 64x0.625mm 40 0.338 ND 0.127
32x0.625mm 20 0.360 ND 0.135
16x0.625mm 10 0.420 ND 0.157
8x0.625mm 5 0.524 ND 0.196
4x0.625mm 2.5 0.551 ND 0.206
2x0.625mm 1.25 0.748 ND 0.280
Small 80 80kV-S-104 64x0.625mm 40 0.096 0.059 0.025
32x0.625mm 20 0.102 0.063 0.027
16x0.625mm 10 0.119 0.073 0.032
8x0.625mm 5 0.149 0.092 0.039
4x0.625mm 2.5 0.157 0.096 0.042
2x0.625mm 1.25 0.212 0.131 0.056
Small 100 100kV-S-104 64x0.625mm 40 0.175 0.108 0.048
32x0.625mm 20 0.186 0.115 0.051
16x0.625mm 10 0.217 0.134 0.060
8x0.625mm 5 0.271 0.168 0.074
4x0.625mm 2.5 0.285 0.176 0.078
2x0.625mm 1.25 0.386 0.239 0.106
Small 120  120kV-S-104 64x0.625mm 40 0.271 0.167 0.076
32x0.625mm 20 0.288 0.178 0.081
16x0.625mm 10 0.337 0.208 0.095
8x0.625mm 5 0.420 0.259 0.118
4x0.625mm 2.5 0.441 0.273 0.124
2x0.625mm 1.25 0.599 0.370 0.168
Small 140  140kV-S-104 64x0.625mm 40 0.385 0.237 0.108
32x0.625mm 20 0.409 0.252 0.115
16x0.625mm 10 0.478 0.294 0.135
8x0.625mm 5 0.596 0.366 0.168
4x0.625mm 2.5 0.627 0.385 0.177
2x0.625mm 1.25 0.850 0.523 0.240

nCTDltree gir, nCTDI, 13 GE Healthcare Optima CT660 &M~ ==7 /1 (5641226-1JA)
KO EH

@7 e s argxhs 7 4 v H

[LargeBody]: Large
[Bodyl: Small
[Head]: Small
[PedBody]: Small
[PedHead]: Small
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Bow-tie Filter  Potential
Name or Size  [kV]

Large

Large

Large

Large

Small

Small

Small

Small

80

100

120

140

80

100

120

140

CTDIfree air»

1JA) XV EH

Ll e b I VAKHET 4V F

= 10-8. GE RevolutionEVO D#REIEIZIZEET B/35 A

Source Data
Name

80kV-L-104

100kV-L-104

120kV-L-104

140kV-K-104

80kV-S-104

100kV-S-104

120kV-S-104

140kV-S-104

LargeBodyl: Large
Body]: Small

PedBody]: Small
PedHead]: Small

[
[
[Head]: Small
[
[

Collimation
Name
(Beam Width)

8x5mm
4x5mm
2x5mm
I1x5Smm
1x2.5mm
1x1.25mm
8x5Smm
4x5mm
2x5mm
1x5mm
1x2.5mm
1x1.25mm
8xSmm
4x5mm
2x5mm
I1x5mm
1x2.5mm
1x1.25mm
8x5mm
4x5mm
2x5mm
I1x5mm
1x2.5mm
1x1.25mm
8xSmm
4x5mm
2x5mm
1xSmm
1x2.5mm
1x1.25mm
8x5mm
4x5mm
2x5mm
Ix5Smm
1x2.5mm
1x1.25mm
8xSmm
4x5mm
2x5mm
1x5Smm
1x2.5mm
1x1.25mm
8x5mm
4x5mm
2x5mm
IxSmm
1x2.5mm
1x1.25mm

Total
Collimation
Width [mm]
40
20
10
5
2.5
1.25
40
20
10
5
2.5
1.25
40
20
10
5
2.5
1.25
40
20
10
5
2.5
1.25
40
20
10
5
2.5
1.25
40
20
10
5
2.5
1.25
40
20
10
5
2.5
1.25
40
20
10
5
2.5
1.25

nCTDIfree air
[mGy/mAs]

0.090
0.105
0.131
0.138
0.187
0.085
0.154
0.164
0.191
0.238
0.251
0.340
0.238
0.254
0.296
0.369
0.388
0.527
0.338
0.360
0.420
0.524
0.551
0.748
0.096
0.102
0.119
0.149
0.157
0.212
0.175
0.186
0.217
0.271
0.285
0.386
0.271
0.288
0.337
0.420
0.441
0.599
0.385
0.409
0.478
0.596
0.627
0.850

—5

2.CTDI,,
(16 cm)
[mGy/mAs]
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
0.059
0.063
0.073
0.092
0.096
0.131
0.108
0.115
0.134
0.168
0.176
0.239
0.167
0.178
0.208
0.259
0.273
0.370
0.237
0.252
0.294
0.366
0.385
0.523

2.CTDI,,
(32 cm)
[mGy/mAs]
0.029
0.034
0.043
0.045
0.061
0.028
0.054
0.057
0.067
0.084
0.088
0.119
0.087
0.093
0.108
0.135
0.142
0.192
0.127
0.135
0.157
0.196
0.206
0.280
0.025
0.027
0.032
0.039
0.042
0.056
0.048
0.051
0.060
0.074
0.078
0.106
0.076
0.081
0.095
0.118
0.124
0.168
0.108
0.115
0.135
0.168
0.177
0.240

2CTDI,, X GE Healthcare Revolution EVO i~ ==27 /1 (5614220-
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*

% 10-9. Siemens SOMATOM Sensation 16 DR 25

Collimation
Name
(Beam Width)

Source Data
Name

Potential
[kV]

Bow-tie Filter
Name or Size

80 80kV-M-201 24mm
18mm
12mm
10mm

9mm
2mm
1.2mm
24mm
18mm
12mm
10mm
9mm
2mm

1.2mm

nCTDIfree qirs nCTDIL, 13 ImPACT 1.04 KV HitH
@7 e N a VARG T 4 VA

[Body]: Standard

[Head]: Standard

Standard

Standard 120 = 80kV-M-201

Total
Collimation
Width [mm]
24
18
12
10
9
2
1.2
24
18
12
10
9
2
1.2

RICET NS A—F

nCTDIfree air nCTDIw
[mGy/mAs] (16 cm)

[mGy/mAs]

0.058 ND

0.059 ND

0.063 ND

0.052 ND

0.068 ND

0.058 ND

0.081 ND

0.169 ND

0.172 ND

0.185 ND

0.153 ND

0.197 ND

0.168 ND

0.237 ND

% 10-10. Siemens SOMATOM Sensation 64 DR EIEIEICET H/85 A —4

Bow-tie Filter  Potential Source Data Collimation Total
Name or Size [kV] Name Name Collimation
(Beam Width) Width [mm]
Standard 80 80kV-M-202 28.8mm 28.8
19.2mm 19.2
18mm 18
10mm 10
6mm 6
Smm 5
Standard 100  100kV-M-202 28.8mm 28.8
19.2mm 19.2
18mm 18
10mm 10
6mm 6
Smm 5
Standard 120  120kV-M-202 28.8mm 28.8
19.2mm 19.2
18mm 18
10mm 10
6mm 6
Smm 5

nCTDltree gir, nCTDI, 13 ImPACT 1.04 X9 R
SIS A= NS Y S N I

[Bodyl: Standard

[Head]: Standard

nCTDIfree air nCTDIw
[mGy/mAs| (16 cm)
[mGy/mAs]
0.055 0.134
0.060 0.145
0.059 0.142
0.049 0.120
0.052 0.126
0.049 0.118
0.111 0.081
0.120 0.087
0.118 0.086
0.099 0.072
0.104 0.076
0.098 0.071
0.181 0.134
0.195 0.145
0.192 0.142
0.161 0.120
0.170 0.126
0.160 0.118

2.CTDI,,
(32 cm)
[mGy/mAs]
0.023
0.024
0.026
0.021
0.027
0.023
0.033
0.076
0.077
0.083
0.068
0.088
0.075
0.106

2.CTDI,,
(32 cm)
[mGy/mAs]
0.065
0.070
0.069
0.058
0.061
0.058
0.038
0.041
0.040
0.034
0.035
0.033
0.065
0.070
0.069
0.058
0.061
0.058
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% 10-11. Siemens SOMATOM Emotion 6 DR =15

Bow-tie Filter Potential Source Data

Name or Size  [kV] Name
Standard 80  80k-M-203
Standard 110 110kV-M-203
Standard 130  130kV-M-203

Collimation
Name
(Beam Width)

6x3mm
6x2mm
2x5mm
6xImm
6x0.5mm
1x1mm
6x3mm
6x2mm
2x5mm
6x1mm
6x0.5mm
IxImm
6x3mm
6x2mm
2x5mm
6x1mm
6x0.5mm
IxImm

Total
Collimation
Width [mm]
18
12
10
6
3
1
18
12
10
6
3
1
18
12
10
6
3
1

% ¥ CTDlfree qirs nCTDI, 13 ImPACT 1.04 LV HifH

¥ JLET e havgaRE T 4 v H
[Body]: Standard
[Head]: Standard

ZUCRE T 5/85

nCTDIfree air
[mGy/mAs]

0.106
0.113
0.098
0.132
0.132
0.105
0.214
0.228
0.199
0.267
0.268
0.213
0.287
0.306
0.266
0.359
0.354
0.266

A=A
2.CTDI,,

(16 cm)

[mGy/mAs]
0.065
0.069
0.060
0.081
0.081
0.064
0.147
0.157
0.137
0.183
0.184
0.146
0.204
0.217
0.189
0.255
0.251
0.189

%% 10-12. Siemens SOMATOM Emotion 16 D E154E(CEET 5/85 A —4

Bow-tie Filter  Potential Source Data
Name or Size  [kV] Name
Standard 80  80k-M-203
Standard 110  110k-M-203
Standard 130  130kV-M-203

Collimation
Name
(Beam Width)

16x1.2mm
2x8mm
12x1.2mm
2x5mm
16x0.6mm
12x0.6mm
4x0.6mm
16x1.2mm
2x8mm
12x1.2mm
2x5mm
16x0.6mm
12x0.6mm
4x0.6mm
16x1.2mm
2x8mm
12x1.2mm
2x5mm
16x0.6mm
12x0.6mm
4x0.6mm

Total

Collimation
Width [mm]

19.2

16

14.4

10

9.6

7.2

2.4

19.2

16

14.4

10

9.6

7.2

24

19.2

16

14.4

10

9.6

7.2

2.4

nCTDIfree air
[mGy/mAs]

0.114
0.101
0.112
0.103
0.126
0.142
0.140
0.233
0.205
0.228
0.209
0.257
0.290
0.286
0.340
0.300
0.334
0.303
0.376
0.425
0.416

2.CTDI,,
(16 cm)
[mGy/mAs]
0.069
0.061
0.067
0.062
0.076
0.086
0.085
0.160
0.141
0.157
0.144
0.177
0.200
0.197
0.242
0.214
0.238
0.216
0.268
0.303
0.296

2.CTDI,,
(32 cm)
[mGy/mAs]
0.027
0.028
0.025
0.033
0.033
0.027
0.067
0.071
0.062
0.083
0.083
0.066
0.101
0.107
0.093
0.126
0.124
0.093

.CTDI,,
(32 cm)
[mGy/mAs]

0.029
0.025
0.028
0.026
0.032
0.035
0.035
0.072
0.064
0.071
0.065
0.080
0.090
0.088
0.114
0.101
0.112
0.102
0.126
0.143
0.140

% 3CTDlgree qir, nCTDI,, 13 Siemens SOMATOM Emotion #### L OEEICET L HEE (C2-

025.629.23.01.22) L 0 HH
* @I o ha ST 4V F

[Body]: Standard

[Head]: Standard
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% 10-13. Siemens SOMATOM Perspective DR EIEEIZEAT /85 A —4

Bow-tie Filter  Potential Source Data Collimation Total 2CTDI free air .CTDI,, .CTDI,,
Name or Size [kV] Name Name Collimation [mGy/mAs] (16 cm) 32 cm)
(Beam Width) Width [mm] [mGy/mAs] [mGy/mAs]
Standard 80 80kV-M-203 2x1.0mm 2 0.191 0.113 0.048
4x0.6mm 2.4 0.159 0.094 0.040
12x0.6mm 7.2 0.143 0.085 0.036
2x5mm 10 0.102 0.061 0.026
32x0.6mm 19.2 0.116 0.069 0.029
32x1.2mm 38.4 0.110 0.065 0.028
Standard 110 80kV-M-203 2x1.0mm 2 0.415 0.278 0.128
4x0.6mm 2.4 0.347 0.232 0.107
12x0.6mm 7.2 0.311 0.208 0.096
2x5mm 10 0.223 0.149 0.069
32x0.6mm 19.2 0.253 0.169 0.078
32x1.2mm 38.4 0.240 0.161 0.074
Standard 130  130kV-M-203 2x1.0mm 2 0.578 0.399 0.190
4x0.6mm 2.4 0.483 0.333 0.159
12x0.6mm 7.2 0.434 0.299 0.143
2x5mm 10 0.310 0.214 0.102
32x0.6mm 19.2 0.352 0.243 0.116
32x1.2mm 38.4 0.335 0.231 0.110

nCTDIfree qirs #CTDI,, ¥ Siemens SOMATOM Perspective MEBIOEEICET A HEE LY
R

ESTi A=l NS Y S N I

[Body]: Standard

[Head]: Standard
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%% 10-14. Siemens SOMATOM Definition Flash DR EI51ZIZHT 5/85 A —4&

Bow-tie Filter  Potential Source Data Collimation Total 2CTDI free air .CTDI,, .CTDI,,
Name or Size [kV] Name Name Collimation [mGy/mAs] (16 cm) 32 cm)
(Beam Width) Width [mm] [mGy/mAs] [mGy/mAs]
Standard 80 80kV-M-204 64x0.6mm (128x0.6) 38.4 0.064 0.043 0.020
32x1.2mm 38.4 0.066 0.044 0.020
32x0.6mm (64x0.6) 19.2 0.074 0.050 0.023
32x0.6mm 19.2 0.072 0.048 0.022
12x1.2mm 14.4 0.075 0.050 0.023
30x0.6mm (40x0.6) 12 0.080 0.054 0.024
1x10mm 10 0.059 0.039 0.018
8x0.6mm (16x0.6) 4.8 0.112 0.076 0.035
8x0.6mm (16x0.3) 4.8 0.112 0.076 0.035
10x0.6mm (20x0.6) 6 0.078 0.052 0.024
6x0.6mm 3.6 0.105 0.071 0.032
1x5mm 5 0.059 0.039 0.018
2xlmm 2 0.065 0.044 0.020
Standard 100 = 100kV-M-204 64x0.6mm (128x0.6) 38.4 0.123 0.086 0.042
32x1.2mm 38.4 0.125 0.088 0.043
32x0.6mm (64x0.6) 19.2 0.141 0.099 0.048
32x0.6mm 19.2 0.138 0.096 0.047
12x1.2mm 14.4 0.143 0.100 0.049
30x0.6mm (40x0.6) 12 0.152 0.107 0.052
1x10mm 10 0.112 0.078 0.038
8x0.6mm (16x0.6) 4.8 0.215 0.150 0.073
8x0.6mm (16x0.3) 4.8 0.215 0.150 0.073
10x0.6mm (20x0.6) 6 0.149 0.104 0.051
6x0.6mm 3.6 0.201 0.141 0.068
1x5mm 5 0.112 0.078 0.038
2x1mm 2 0.124 0.087 0.042
Standard 120  120kV-M-204 64x0.6mm (128x0.6) 38.4 0.192 0.139 0.067
32x1.2mm 38.4 0.195 0.142 0.069
32x0.6mm (64x0.6) 19.2 0.220 0.159 0.077
32x0.6mm 19.2 0.214 0.156 0.075
12x1.2mm 14.4 0.223 0.162 0.078
30x0.6mm (40x0.6) 12 0.237 0.172 0.083
1x10mm 10 0.174 0.127 0.061
8x0.6mm (16x0.6) 4.8 0.335 0.243 0.118
8x0.6mm (16x0.3) 4.8 0.335 0.243 0.118
10x0.6mm (20x0.6) 6 0.232 0.168 0.082
6x0.6mm 3.6 0.314 0.228 0.110
1x5mm 5 0.174 0.127 0.061
2x1mm 2 0.193 0.141 0.068
Standard 140 = 140kV-M-04 64x0.6mm (128x0.6) 38.4 0.271 0.202 0.099
32x1.2mm 38.4 0.276 0.206 0.100
32x0.6mm (64x0.6) 19.2 0.310 0.231 0.113
32x0.6mm 19.2 0.303 0.226 0.110
12x1.2mm 14.4 0.315 0.235 0.115
30x0.6mm (40x0.6) 12 0.335 0.250 0.122
1x10mm 10 0.246 0.184 0.090
8x0.6mm (16x0.6) 4.8 0.473 0.353 0.172
8x0.6mm (16x0.3) 4.8 0.473 0.353 0.172
10x0.6mm (20x0.6) 6 0.327 0.244 0.119
6x0.6mm 3.6 0.443 0.331 0.161
1x5mm 5 0.246 0.184 0.090
2xImm 2 0.273 0.204 0.100
Wide 80 80kV-S-204 64x0.6mm (128x0.6) 38.4 0.071 0.050 0.026
32x1.2mm 38.4 0.073 0.050 0.027
32x0.6mm (64x0.6) 19.2 0.082 0.057 0.030
32x0.6mm 19.2 0.080 0.055 0.029
12x1.2mm 14.4 0.083 0.058 0.030
30x0.6mm (40x0.6) 12 0.088 0.061 0.032
1x10mm 10 0.065 0.045 0.024
8x0.6mm (16x0.6) 4.8 0.124 0.086 0.046
8x0.6mm (16x0.3) 4.8 0.124 0.086 0.046
10x0.6mm (20x0.6) 6 0.086 0.060 0.032
6x0.6mm 3.6 0.117 0.081 0.043
1x5mm 5 0.065 0.045 0.024
2x1mm 2 0.072 0.050 0.026
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Wide 100
Wide 120
Wide 140

100kV-S-204 64x0.6mm (128x0.6)
32x1.2mm
32x0.6mm (64x0.6)
32x0.6mm
12x1.2mm
30x0.6mm (40x0.6)
1x10mm

8x0.6mm (16x0.6)
8x0.6mm (16x0.3)
10x0.6mm (20x0.6)
6x0.6mm

1x5mm

2x1mm

64x0.6mm (128x0.6)
32x1.2mm
32x0.6mm (64x0.6)
32x0.6mm
12x1.2mm
30x0.6mm (40x0.6)
1x10mm

8x0.6mm (16x0.6)
8x0.6mm (16x0.3)
10x0.6mm (20x0.6)
6x0.6mm

1x5mm

2x1mm

64x0.6mm (128x0.6)
32x1.2mm
32x0.6mm (64x0.6)
32x0.6mm
12x1.2mm
30x0.6mm (40x0.6)
1x10mm

8x0.6mm (16x0.6)
8x0.6mm (16x0.3)
10x0.6mm (20x0.6)
6x0.6mm

1x5mm

2x1mm

120kV-S-204

140k V-S-204

38.4
38.4
19.2
19.2
14.4

0.139
0.142
0.160
0.156
0.162
0.172
0.127
0.243
0.243
0.168
0.228
0.127
0.141
0.199
0.203
0.228
0.223
0.232
0.246
0.181
0.348
0.348
0.241
0.326
0.181
0.201
0.297
0.302
0.340
0.332
0.346
0.367
0.270
0.518
0.518
0.359
0.486
0.270
0.300

0.097
0.099
0.111
0.108
0.113
0.120
0.088
0.169
0.169
0.117
0.158
0.088
0.098
0.150
0.152
0.171
0.167
0.174
0.185
0.136
0.261
0.261
0.181
0.245
0.136
0.151
0.226
0.230
0.259
0.253
0.263
0.280
0.206
0.395
0.395
0.274
0.370
0.206
0.228

0.051
0.052
0.058
0.057
0.059
0.063
0.046
0.089
0.089
0.061
0.083
0.046
0.051
0.080
0.082
0.092
0.090
0.093
0.099
0.073
0.140
0.140
0.097
0.131
0.073
0.081
0.123
0.125
0.140
0.137
0.143
0.152
0.111
0.214
0.214
0.148
0.201
0.111
0.124

nCTDltroe airs #CTDI,, 1% Siemens SOMATOM Definition Flash #if#s & ORI % #
£ (C2-030.660.05.03.22) X b & H
@7 e a7 4 v F

[Bodyl: Standard
[Head]: Wide
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% 10-15. Siemens SOMATOM Definition Edge DR E151ZIZBI 3 %/85 A —4

Bow-tie Filter Potential  Source Data

Name or Size [kV] Name
Standard 70  70kV-M-204
Standard 80 80kV-M-204
Standard 100  100kV-M-204
Standard 120 120kV-M-204
Standard 140 140kV-M-204

Collimation
Name
(Beam Width)

64x0.6mm(128x0.6)
32x1.2mm
12x1.2mm
20x0.6mm(40x0.6)
1x10mm

6x1.2mm
10x0.6mm(20x0.6)
1x5mm
8x0.6mm(16x0.6)
8x0.6mm(16x0.3)
8x0.6mm
6x0.6mm

2x1mm
64x0.6mm(128x0.6)
32x1.2mm
12x1.2mm
20x0.6mm(40x0.6)
1x10mm

6x1.2mm
10x0.6mm(20x0.6)
1x5mm
8x0.6mm(16x0.6)
8x0.6mm(16x0.3)
8x0.6mm
6x0.6mm

2x1mm
64x0.6mm(128x0.6)
32x1.2mm
12x1.2mm
20x0.6mm(40x0.6)
1x10mm

6x1.2mm
10x0.6mm(20x0.6)
1x5mm
8x0.6mm(16x0.6)
8x0.6mm(16x0.3)
8x0.6mm
6x0.6mm

2x1mm
64x0.6mm(128x0.6)
32x1.2mm
12x1.2mm
20x0.6mm(40x0.6)
1x10mm

6x1.2mm
10x0.6mm(20x0.6)
1x5mm
8x0.6mm(16x0.6)
8x0.6mm(16x0.3)
8x0.6mm
6x0.6mm

2x1mm
64x0.6mm(128x0.6)
32x1.2mm
12x1.2mm
20x0.6mm(40x0.6)
1x10mm

6x1.2mm
10x0.6mm(20x0.6)
1x5mm
8x0.6mm(16x0.6)
8x0.6mm(16x0.3)
8x0.6mm
6x0.6mm

2x1mm

Total
Collimation
Width [mm]
38.4
38.4
14.4
12.0
10.0
7.2
6.0
5.0
4.8
4.8

38.4
38.4
14.4
12.0
10.0

6.0
5.0
4.8
4.8
4.8
3.6

38.4
38.4
14.4
12.0
10.0
7.2
6.0
5.0
4.8
4.8
4.8

2.0

nCTDIfree air
[mGy/mAs]

0.047
0.046
0.052
0.057
0.041
0.059
0.055
0.041
0.080
0.080
0.068
0.074
0.046
0.045
0.044
0.050
0.054
0.039
0.056
0.053
0.039
0.076
0.076
0.065
0.071
0.043
0.128
0.126
0.144
0.155
0.113
0.162
0.152
0.113
0.220
0.220
0.187
0.204
0.125
0.201
0.198
0.226
0.244
0.177
0.254
0.239
0.177
0.345
0.345
0.293
0.320
0.196
0.289
0.284
0.325
0.350
0.254
0.365
0.342
0.254
0.495
0.495
0.421
0.459
0.281

2.CTDI,,
(16 cm)
[mGy/mAs]
0.028
0.028
0.031
0.034
0.025
0.035
0.033
0.025
0.048
0.048
0.041
0.045
0.027
0.019
0.019
0.021
0.023
0.017
0.024
0.023
0.017
0.033
0.033
0.028
0.030
0.019
0.088
0.087
0.099
0.107
0.078
0.112
0.105
0.078
0.151
0.151
0.129
0.140
0.086
0.144
0.142
0.162
0.175
0.127
0.182
0.171
0.127
0.247
0.247
0.210
0.229
0.141
0.211
0.207
0.237
0.255
0.185
0.266
0.249
0.185
0.360
0.360
0.307
0.334
0.205

2.CTDI,,
(32 cm)
[mGy/mAs]
0.012
0.011
0.013
0.014
0.010
0.015
0.014
0.010
0.020
0.020
0.017
0.018
0.011
0.070
0.068
0.078
0.084
0.061
0.088
0.082
0.061
0.119
0.119
0.101
0.110
0.068
0.040
0.039
0.045
0.048
0.035
0.050
0.047
0.035
0.068
0.068
0.058
0.063
0.039
0.068
0.066
0.076
0.082
0.059
0.085
0.080
0.059
0.116
0.116
0.098
0.107
0.066
0.102
0.100
0.114
0.123
0.089
0.128
0.120
0.089
0.174
0.174
0.148
0.161
0.099
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% 10-16. Siemens SOMATOM Definition AS DR EIE1EIZHT B/85 A —4

Bow-tie Filter  Potential Source Data Collimation Total 2CTDI free air .CTDI,, .CTDI,,
Name or Size [kV] Name Name Collimation [mGy/mAs] (16 cm) (32 cm)
(Beam Width) Width [mm] [mGy/mAs] [mGy/mAs]
Standard 70  70kV-M-204 16x1.2mm 19.2 0.050 0.030 0.013
32x0.6mm(64x0.6) 19.2 0.053 0.032 0.013
12x1.2mm 14.4 0.052 0.031 0.013
20x0.6mm(40x0.6) 12.0 0.057 0.034 0.014
1x10mm 10.0 0.041 0.025 0.010
6x1.2mm 7.2 0.059 0.035 0.015
10x0.6mm(20x0.6) 6.0 0.055 0.033 0.014
1x5mm 5.0 0.041 0.025 0.010
8x0.6mm(16x0.6) 4.8 0.080 0.048 0.020
8x0.6mm 4.8 0.068 0.041 0.017
6x0.6mm 3.6 0.074 0.045 0.018
2x1mm 2.0 0.046 0.027 0.011
Standard 80 80kV-M-204 16x1.2mm 19.2 0.075 0.048 0.021
32x0.6mm(64x0.6) 19.2 0.079 0.050 0.022
12x1.2mm 14.4 0.078 0.050 0.021
20x0.6mm(40x0.6) 12.0 0.084 0.054 0.023
1x10mm 10.0 0.061 0.039 0.017
6x1.2mm 7.2 0.088 0.056 0.024
10x0.6mm(20x0.6) 6.0 0.082 0.053 0.023
I1x5mm 5.0 0.061 0.039 0.017
8x0.6mm(16x0.6) 4.8 0.119 0.076 0.033
8x0.6mm 4.8 0.101 0.065 0.028
6x0.6mm 3.6 0.110 0.071 0.030
2x1mm 2.0 0.068 0.043 0.019
Standard 100  100kV-M-204 16x1.2mm 19.2 0.138 0.095 0.043
32x0.6mm(64x0.6) 19.2 0.145 0.100 0.045
12x1.2mm 14.4 0.144 0.099 0.045
20x0.6mm(40x0.6) 12.0 0.155 0.107 0.048
1x10mm 10.0 0.113 0.078 0.035
6x1.2mm 7.2 0.162 0.112 0.050
10x0.6mm(20x0.6) 6.0 0.152 0.105 0.047
1x5mm 5.0 0.113 0.078 0.035
8x0.6mm(16x0.6) 4.8 0.220 0.151 0.068
8x0.6mm 4.8 0.187 0.129 0.058
6x0.6mm 3.6 0.204 0.140 0.063
2x1mm 2.0 0.125 0.086 0.039
Standard 120  120kV-M-204 16x1.2mm 19.2 0.217 0.156 0.073
32x0.6mm(64x0.6) 19.2 0.228 0.163 0.076
12x1.2mm 14.4 0.226 0.162 0.076
20x0.6mm(40x0.6) 12.0 0.244 0.175 0.082
1x10mm 10.0 0.177 0.127 0.059
6x1.2mm 7.2 0.254 0.182 0.085
10x0.6mm(20x0.6) 6.0 0.239 0.171 0.080
1x5mm 5.0 0.177 0.127 0.059
8x0.6mm(16x0.6) 4.8 0.345 0.247 0.116
8x0.6mm 4.8 0.293 0.210 0.098
6x0.6mm 3.6 0.320 0.229 0.107
2x1mm 2.0 0.196 0.141 0.066
Standard 140 140kV-M-204 16x1.2mm 19.2 0.312 0.227 0.110
32x0.6mm(64x0.6) 19.2 0.327 0.238 0.115
12x1.2mm 14.4 0.325 0.237 0.114
20x0.6mm(40x0.6) 12.0 0.350 0.255 0.123
1x10mm 10.0 0.254 0.185 0.089
6x1.2mm 7.2 0.365 0.266 0.128
10x0.6mm(20x0.6) 6.0 0.342 0.249 0.120
1x5mm 5.0 0.254 0.185 0.089
8x0.6mm(16x0.6) 4.8 0.495 0.360 0.174
8x0.6mm 4.8 0.421 0.307 0.148
6x0.6mm 3.6 0.459 0.334 0.161
2x1mm 2.0 0.281 0.205 0.099

nCTDlfree qir, nCTDI,, 13 Siemens SOMATOM Definition AS ##ds & OB IZRE 4 2 #AH &
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5% 10-17. Siemens SOMATOM Definition AS+D#FEE1EIZREET H/85 A —4

Bow-tie Filter  Potential Source Data Collimation Total 2.CTDI free air .CTDI,, .CTDI,,
Name or Size [kV] Name Name Collimation [mGy/mAs] (16 cm) (32 cm)

(Beam Width) Width [mm] [mGy/mAs] [mGy/mAs]

Standard 70  70kV-M-204 32x1.2mm 38.4 0.046 0.028 0.011

64x0.6mm(128x0.6mm) 38.4 0.047 0.028 0.012

12x1.2mm 14.4 0.053 0.032 0.013

20x0.6mm(40x0.6) 12.0 0.057 0.034 0.014

1x10mm 10.0 0.041 0.025 0.010

6x1.2mm 7.2 0.059 0.035 0.015

10x0.6mm(20x0.6) 6.0 0.056 0.033 0.014

1x5mm 5.0 0.041 0.025 0.010

8x0.6mm 4.8 0.068 0.041 0.017

8x0.6mm(16x0.6) 4.8 0.080 0.048 0.020

6x0.6mm 3.6 0.074 0.044 0.018

2xImm 2.0 0.046 0.027 0.011

Standard 80 80kV-M-204 32x1.2mm 38.4 0.068 0.044 0.019

64x0.6mm(128x0.6mm) 38.4 0.069 0.045 0.019

12x1.2mm 14.4 0.078 0.050 0.021

20x0.6mm(40x0.6) 12.0 0.084 0.054 0.023

1x10mm 10.0 0.061 0.039 0.017

6x1.2mm 7.2 0.088 0.056 0.024

10x0.6mm(20x0.6) 6.0 0.083 0.053 0.023

1x5mm 5.0 0.061 0.039 0.017

8x0.6mm 4.8 0.101 0.065 0.028

8x0.6mm(16x0.6) 4.8 0.119 0.076 0.033

6x0.6mm 3.6 0.110 0.071 0.030

2x1mm 2.0 0.068 0.044 0.019

Standard 100  100kV-M-204 32x1.2mm 38.4 0.126 0.087 0.039

64x0.6mm(128x0.6mm) 38.4 0.128 0.088 0.040

12x1.2mm 14.4 0.144 0.100 0.045

20x0.6mm(40x0.6) 12.0 0.155 0.107 0.048

1x10mm 10.0 0.113 0.078 0.035

6x1.2mm 7.2 0.162 0.112 0.050

10x0.6mm(20x0.6) 6.0 0.152 0.105 0.047

1x5mm 5.0 0.113 0.078 0.035

8x0.6mm 4.8 0.187 0.129 0.058

8x0.6mm(16x0.6) 4.8 0.220 0.152 0.068

6x0.6mm 3.6 0.203 0.140 0.063

2xImm 2.0 0.126 0.087 0.039

Standard 120  120kV-M-204 32x1.2mm 38.4 0.198 0.142 0.066

64x0.6mm(128x0.6mm) 38.4 0.201 0.144 0.068

12x1.2mm 14.4 0.227 0.162 0.076

20x0.6mm(40x0.6) 12.0 0.244 0.175 0.082

1x10mm 10.0 0.177 0.127 0.059

6x1.2mm 7.2 0.254 0.182 0.085

10x0.6mm(20x0.6) 6.0 0.239 0.171 0.080

1x5mm 5.0 0.177 0.127 0.059

8x0.6mm 4.8 0.293 0.210 0.098

8x0.6mm(16x0.6) 4.8 0.345 0.247 0.116

6x0.6mm 3.6 0.319 0.229 0.107

2x1mm 2.0 0.197 0.141 0.066

Standard 140 140kV-M-204 32x1.2mm 38.4 0.284 0.207 0.100

64x0.6mm(128x0.6mm) 38.4 0.289 0.211 0.102

12x1.2mm 14.4 0.325 0.237 0.114

20x0.6mm(40x0.6) 12.0 0.350 0.255 0.123

1x10mm 10.0 0.254 0.185 0.089

6x1.2mm 7.2 0.365 0.266 0.128

10x0.6mm(20x0.6) 6.0 0.343 0.250 0.121

1x5mm 5.0 0.254 0.185 0.089

8x0.6mm 4.8 0.421 0.307 0.148

8x0.6mm(16x0.6) 4.8 0.495 0.361 0.174

6x0.6mm 3.6 0.458 0.334 0.161

2x1mm 2.0 0.283 0.206 0.099

nCTDlfree qir, nCTDI,, 13 Siemens SOMATOM Definition AS ##ds & OB IZRE 4 2 #AH &
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%< 10-18. Siemens SOMATOM Force MR EIEIEIZHT /35 A —4

Bow-tie Filter Potential
Name or Size  [kV]

Standard 70
Standard 80
Standard 90
Standard 100
Standard 110

Source Data
Name

70kV-M-204

80kV-M-204

90kV-M-204

100kV-M-204

110kV-M-204

Collimation
Name
(Beam Width)

2x1mm(2x1mm)
6x0.6mm(6x0.6mm)
1x5mm(1x5mm)
1x10mm(1x10mm)
12x1.2mm(12x1.2mm)
32x0.6mm(32x0.6mm)UHR
32x0.6mm(64x0.6mm)sUHR
32x0.6mm(64x0.6mm)
48x0.6mm(96x0.6mm)
64x0.6mm(128x0.6mm)
96x0.6mm(192x0.6mm)
24x1.2mm(24x1.2mm)
48x1.2mm(48x1.2mm)
2x1mm(2x1mm)
6x0.6mm(6x0.6mm)
1x5Smm(1x5mm)
1x10mm(1x10mm)
12x1.2mm(12x1.2mm)
32x0.6mm(32x0.6mm)UHR
32x0.6mm(64x0.6mm)sUHR
32x0.6mm(64x0.6mm)
48x0.6mm(96x0.6mm)
64x0.6mm(128x0.6mm)
96x0.6mm(192x0.6mm)
24x1.2mm(24x1.2mm)
48x1.2mm(48x1.2mm)
2x1mm(2x1mm)
6x0.6mm(6x0.6mm)
1x5mm(1x5mm)
1x10mm(1x10mm)
12x1.2mm(12x1.2mm)
32x0.6mm(32x0.6mm)UHR
32x0.6mm(64x0.6mm)sUHR
32x0.6mm(64x0.6mm)
48x0.6mm(96x0.6mm)
64x0.6mm(128x0.6mm)
96x0.6mm(192x0.6mm)
24x1.2mm(24x1.2mm)
48x1.2mm(48x1.2mm)
2x1mm(2x1mm)
6x0.6mm(6x0.6mm)
1x5Smm(1x5mm)
1x10mm(1x10mm)
12x1.2mm(12x1.2mm)
32x0.6mm(32x0.6mm)UHR
32x0.6mm(64x0.6mm)sUHR
32x0.6mm(64x0.6mm)
48x0.6mm(96x0.6mm)
64x0.6mm(128x0.6mm)
96x0.6mm(192x0.6mm)
24x1.2mm(24x1.2mm)
48x1.2mm(48x1.2mm)
2x1mm(2x 1mm)
6x0.6mm(6x0.6mm)
1x5mm(1x5mm)
1x10mm(1x10mm)
12x1.2mm(12x1.2mm)
32x0.6mm(32x0.6mm)UHR
32x0.6mm(64x0.6mm)sUHR
32x0.6mm(64x0.6mm)
48x0.6mm(96x0.6mm)
64x0.6mm(128x0.6mm)
96x0.6mm(192x0.6mm)
24x1.2mm(24x1.2mm)
48x1.2mm(48x1.2mm)

Total nCTDIfree air
Collimation [mGy/mAs]
Width [mm]
2.0 0.043
3.6 0.073
5.0 0.043
10.0 0.043
14.4 0.062
19.2 0.050
19.2 0.052
19.2 0.059
28.8 0.054
38.4 0.051
57.6 0.048
28.8 0.054
57.6 0.048
2.0 0.064
3.6 0.107
5.0 0.064
10.0 0.063
14.4 0.091
19.2 0.073
19.2 0.076
19.2 0.087
28.8 0.079
38.4 0.075
57.6 0.071
28.8 0.079
57.6 0.071
2.0 0.088
3.6 0.149
5.0 0.088
10.0 0.087
14.4 0.126
19.2 0.101
19.2 0.106
19.2 0.120
28.8 0.110
38.4 0.104
57.6 0.098
28.8 0.110
57.6 0.098
2.0 0.115
3.6 0.195
5.0 0.115
10.0 0.114
14.4 0.165
19.2 0.132
19.2 0.138
19.2 0.157
28.8 0.143
38.4 0.136
57.6 0.128
28.8 0.143
57.6 0.128
2.0 0.145
3.6 0.245
5.0 0.145
10.0 0.143
14.4 0.208
19.2 0.166
19.2 0.174
19.2 0.198
28.8 0.180
38.4 0.171
57.6 0.161
28.8 0.180
57.6 0.161

2.CTDI,,
(16 cm)
[mGy/mAs]

0.026
0.043
0.026
0.025
0.037
0.029
0.031
0.035
0.032
0.030
0.029
0.032
0.029
0.041
0.068
0.041
0.040
0.058
0.046
0.049
0.055
0.050
0.048
0.045
0.050
0.045
0.059
0.100
0.059
0.058
0.084
0.067
0.071
0.081
0.073
0.069
0.066
0.073
0.066
0.080
0.135
0.080
0.079
0.114
0.091
0.096
0.109
0.099
0.094
0.089
0.099
0.089
0.103
0.174
0.103
0.102
0.148
0.118
0.124
0.141
0.128
0.121
0.114
0.128
0.114

2.CTDI,,
(32 cm)
[mGy/mAs]

0.011
0.018
0.011
0.010
0.015
0.012
0.013
0.014
0.013
0.012
0.012
0.013
0.012
0.017
0.029
0.017
0.017
0.025
0.020
0.021
0.024
0.022
0.020
0.019
0.022
0.019
0.026
0.044
0.026
0.026
0.037
0.030
0.031
0.036
0.032
0.031
0.029
0.032
0.029
0.036
0.061
0.036
0.036
0.052
0.041
0.043
0.049
0.045
0.043
0.040
0.045
0.040
0.047
0.079
0.047
0.046
0.067
0.054
0.056
0.064
0.058
0.055
0.052
0.058
0.052
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*

Standard 120 120kV-M-204 2xImm(2x 1 mm)
6x0.6mm(6x0.6mm)
1x5mm(1x5mm)
1x10mm(1x10mm)
12x1.2mm(12x1.2mm)
32x0.6mm(32x0.6mm)UHR
32x0.6mm(64x0.6mm)sUHR
32x0.6mm(64x0.6mm)
48x0.6mm(96x0.6mm)
64x0.6mm(128x0.6mm)
96x0.6mm(192x0.6mm)
24x1.2mm(24x1.2mm)
48x1.2mm(48x1.2mm)
2xImm(2x1mm)
6x0.6mm(6x0.6mm)
1x5mm(1x5mm)
1x10mm(1x10mm)
12x1.2mm(12x1.2mm)
32x0.6mm(32x0.6mm)UHR
32x0.6mm(64x0.6mm)sUHR
32x0.6mm(64x0.6mm)
48x0.6mm(96x0.6mm)
64x0.6mm(128x0.6mm)
96x0.6mm(192x0.6mm)
24x1.2mm(24x1.2mm)
48x1.2mm(48x1.2mm)
2x1mm(2x1mm)
6x0.6mm(6x0.6mm)
1x5Smm(1x5mm)
1x10mm(1x10mm)
12x1.2mm(12x1.2mm)
32x0.6mm(32x0.6mm)UHR
32x0.6mm(64x0.6mm)sUHR
32x0.6mm(64x0.6mm)
48x0.6mm(96x0.6mm)
64x0.6mm(128x0.6mm)
96x0.6mm(192x0.6mm)
24x1.2mm(24x1.2mm)
48x1.2mm(48x1.2mm)
2x1mm(2x1mm)
6x0.6mm(6x0.6mm)
1x5mm(1x5mm)
1x10mm(1x10mm)
12x1.2mm(12x1.2mm)
32x0.6mm(32x0.6mm)UHR
32x0.6mm(64x0.6mm)sUHR
32x0.6mm(64x0.6mm)
48x0.6mm(96x0.6mm)
64x0.6mm(128x0.6mm)
96x0.6mm(192x0.6mm)
24x1.2mm(24x1.2mm)
48x1.2mm(48x1.2mm)

Standard 130  130kV-M-204

Standard 140  140kV-M-204

Standard 150 150kV-M-204

10.0
14.4
19.2
19.2
19.2
28.8
38.4
57.6
28.8
57.6

2.0

3.6

10.0
14.4
19.2
19.2
19.2
28.8
38.4
57.6
28.8
57.6

2.0

3.6

5.0
10.0
14.4
19.2
19.2
19.2
28.8
38.4
57.6
28.8
57.6

0.178
0.301
0.178
0.176
0.255
0.204
0.214
0.243
0.222
0.210
0.198
0.222
0.198
0.211
0.357
0.211
0.209
0.303
0.242
0.254
0.289
0.263
0.249
0.235
0.263
0.235
0.247
0.417
0.247
0.244
0.354
0.283
0.296
0.337
0.307
0.291
0.274
0.307
0.274
0.284
0.479
0.284
0.281
0.407
0.325
0.341
0.388
0.353
0.334
0.315
0.353
0.315

0.128
0.217
0.128
0.127
0.184
0.147
0.154
0.175
0.160
0.151
0.143
0.160
0.143
0.154
0.261
0.154
0.153
0.221
0.177
0.185
0.211
0.192
0.182
0.172
0.192
0.172
0.182
0.307
0.182
0.180
0.261
0.208
0.218
0.249
0.226
0.214
0.202
0.226
0.202
0.211
0.356
0.211
0.208
0.302
0.241
0.253
0.288
0.262
0.248
0.234
0.262
0.234

0.060
0.102
0.060
0.059
0.086
0.069
0.072
0.082
0.075
0.071
0.067
0.075
0.067
0.073
0.124
0.073
0.073
0.105
0.084
0.088
0.100
0.091
0.087
0.082
0.091
0.082
0.088
0.148
0.088
0.087
0.126
0.100
0.105
0.120
0.109
0.103
0.098
0.109
0.098
0.103
0.174
0.103
0.102
0.147
0.118
0.123
0.141
0.128
0.121
0.114
0.128
0.114

nCTDltree gir, nCTDI, 13 Siemens SOMATOM Force #fids XL OMEEIZBIT 2 #AEH L 0 H il
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£ 10-19. Canon/Toshiba Aquilion 16 DR EIEIEIZET H/85 A —4

Bow-tie Filter Potential Source Name Collimation Total 2CTDI free air .CTDI,, .CTDI,,
Name or Size [kV] Name Collimation [mGy/mAs] (16 cm) (32 cm)
(Beam Width) Width [mGy/mAs] [mGy/mAs]
[mm]

Large 80 80kV-M-301 32mm(4x8mm) 32.0 0.184 ND 0.044
32mm(16x2mm) 32.0 0.186 ND 0.044
24mm 24.0 0.182 ND 0.043
16mm(4x4mm) 16.0 0.189 ND 0.045
16mm(16x1mm) 16.0 0.204 ND 0.048
12mm 12.0 0.186 ND 0.044
8mm(1x8mm) 8.0 0.204 ND 0.048
8mm(4x2mm) 8.0 0.219 ND 0.052
8mm(16x0.5mm) 8.0 0.241 ND 0.057
6mm 6.0 0.206 ND 0.049
4mm(1x4mm) 4.0 0.270 ND 0.064
4mm(4x1mm) 4.0 0.303 ND 0.072
2mm(1x2mm) 2.0 0.423 ND 0.101
2mm(4x0.5mm) 2.0 0.454 ND 0.108
Imm 1.0 0.719 ND 0.171
Large 100  100kV-M-301 32mm(4x8mm) 32.0 0.279 ND 0.079
32mm(16x2mm) 32.0 0.282 ND 0.080
24mm 24.0 0.276 ND 0.078
16mm(4x4mm) 16.0 0.286 ND 0.081
16mm(16x1mm) 16.0 0.309 ND 0.087
12mm 12.0 0.282 ND 0.080
8mm(1x8mm) 8.0 0.309 ND 0.087
8mm(4x2mm) 8.0 0.332 ND 0.094
8mm(16x0.5mm) 8.0 0.365 ND 0.103
6mm 6.0 0.312 ND 0.088
4mm(1x4mm) 4.0 0.408 ND 0.115
4mm(4x1mm) 4.0 0.458 ND 0.129
2mm(1x2mm) 2.0 0.641 ND 0.181
2mm(4x0.5mm) 2.0 0.687 ND 0.194
Imm 1.0 1.089 ND 0.308
Large 120 120kV-M-301 32mm(4x8mm) 32.0 0.385 ND 0.120
32mm(16x2mm) 32.0 0.389 ND 0.121
24mm 24.0 0.380 ND 0.119
16mm(4x4mm) 16.0 0.394 ND 0.123
16mm(16x1mm) 16.0 0.426 ND 0.133
12mm 12.0 0.389 ND 0.121
8mm(1x8mm) 8.0 0.426 ND 0.133
8mm(4x2mm) 8.0 0.458 ND 0.143
8mm(16x0.5mm) 8.0 0.504 ND 0.157
6mm 6.0 0.431 ND 0.134
4mm(1x4mm) 4.0 0.563 ND 0.176
4mm(4x1mm) 4.0 0.632 ND 0.197
2mm(1x2mm) 2.0 0.884 ND 0.276
2mm(4x0.5mm) 2.0 0.948 ND 0.296
Imm 1.0 1.502 ND 0.468
Large 135  135kV-M-301 32mm(4x8mm) 32.0 0.472 ND 0.160
32mm(16x2mm) 32.0 0.477 ND 0.162
24mm 24.0 0.466 ND 0.158
16mm(4x4mm) 16.0 0.483 ND 0.164
16mm(16x1mm) 16.0 0.522 ND 0.177
12mm 12.0 0.477 ND 0.162
8mm(1x8mm) 8.0 0.522 ND 0.177
8mm(4x2mm) 8.0 0.561 ND 0.190
8mm(16x0.5mm) 8.0 0.618 ND 0.210
6mm 6.0 0.528 ND 0.179
4mm(1x4mm) 4.0 0.691 ND 0.234
4mm(4x1mm) 4.0 0.775 ND 0.263
2mm(1x2mm) 2.0 1.084 ND 0.368
2mm(4x0.5mm) 2.0 1.162 ND 0.394
Imm 1.0 1.842 ND 0.625
Small 80 80kV-S-301 32mm(4x8mm) 32.0 0.134 0.079 ND
32mm(16x2mm) 32.0 0.135 0.080 ND
24mm 24.0 0.132 0.079 ND
16mm(4x4mm) 16.0 0.137 0.081 ND
16mm(16x1mm) 16.0 0.148 0.088 ND
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Small 100 100kV-S-301
Small 120 120kV-S-301
Small 135 135kV-S-301

2CTDltree airs nCTDI, 13 ImPACT 1.04 #ifds X OWMEIZBI 2 MaHE L v Hl

| e ha VLS T VS
[Body]: Large
[Head]: Small

12mm
8mm(1x8mm)
8mm(4x2mm)
8mm(16x0.5mm)
6mm
4mm(1x4mm)
4mm(4x1mm)
2mm(1x2mm)
2mm(4x0.5mm)
Imm
32mm(4x8mm)
32mm(16x2mm)
24mm
16mm(4x4mm)
16mm(16x1mm)
12mm
8mm(1x8mm)
8mm(4x2mm)
8mm(16x0.5mm)
6mm
4mm(1x4mm)
4mm(4x1mm)
2mm(1x2mm)
2mm(4x0.5mm)
Imm
32mm(4x8mm)
32mm(16x2mm)
24mm
16mm(4x4mm)
16mm(16x1mm)
12mm
8mm(1x8mm)
8mm(4x2mm)
8mm(16x0.5mm)
6mm
4mm(1x4mm)
4mm(4x1mm)
2mm(1x2mm)
2mm(4x0.5mm)
Imm
32mm(4x8mm)
32mm(16x2mm)
24mm
16mm(4x4mm)
16mm(16x1mm)
12mm
8mm(1x8mm)
8mm(4x2mm)
8mm(16x0.5mm)
6mm
4mm(1x4mm)
4mm(4x1mm)
2mm(1x2mm)
2mm(4x0.5mm)
Imm

16.0
12.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
6.0
4.0
4.0
2.0
2.0
1.0

0.135
0.148
0.159
0.175
0.150
0.196
0.220
0.307
0.329
0.522
0212
0215
0.210
0217
0.235
0215
0.235
0.253
0278
0.238
0311
0.349
0.488
0.523
0.829
0.304
0.307
0.300
0311
0.336
0.307
0.336
0.362
0.398
0.340
0.445
0.499
0.698
0.748
1.186
0.382
0.386
0.377
0.391
0.422
0.386
0.422
0.454
0.500
0.427
0.559
0.627
0.877
0.940
1.490

0.080
0.088
0.095
0.104
0.089
0.116
0.131
0.183
0.196
0.310
0.141
0.143
0.139
0.144
0.156
0.143
0.156
0.168
0.184
0.158
0.206
0.231
0.324
0.347
0.550
0.218
0.220
0.215
0.223
0.241
0.220
0.241
0.259
0.285
0.244
0.319
0.358
0.500
0.536
0.850
0.287
0.290
0.283
0.293
0.317
0.290
0.317
0.341
0.375
0.321
0.420
0.471
0.658
0.706
1.119
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Bow-tie Filter
Name or Size

Large

Large

Large

Large

Small

£ 10-20. Canon/Toshiba Aquilion 64 DR EIEIEIZET /85 A —4

Potential

80

100

120

135

80

Source Name

80kV-M-301

100kV-M-301

120kV-M-301

135kV-M-301

80kV-S-301

64x0.5mm
32x0.5mm
32x1.0mm
16x0.5mm
16x1.0mm
16x2.0mm
4x8.0mm
4x6.0mm
4x4.0mm
4x3.0mm
4x2.0mm
4x1.0mm
4x0.5mm
64x0.5mm
32x0.5mm
32x1.0mm
16x0.5mm
16x1.0mm
16x2.0mm
4x8.0mm
4x6.0mm
4x4.0mm
4x3.0mm
4x2.0mm
4x1.0mm
4x0.5mm
64x0.5mm
32x0.5mm
32x1.0mm
16x0.5mm
16x1.0mm
16x2.0mm
4x8.0mm
4x6.0mm
4x4.0mm
4x3.0mm
4x2.0mm
4x1.0mm
4x0.5mm
64x0.5mm
32x0.5mm
32x1.0mm
16x0.5mm
16x1.0mm
16x2.0mm
4x8.0mm
4x6.0mm
4x4.0mm
4x3.0mm
4x2.0mm
4x1.0mm
4x0.5mm
64x0.5mm
32x0.5mm
32x1.0mm
16x0.5mm
16x1.0mm
16x2.0mm
4x8.0mm
4x6.0mm
4x4.0mm
4x3.0mm
4x2.0mm
4x1.0mm
4x0.5mm

Total
Collimation
Width

[mm]

32.0
16.0
32.0

8.0
16.0
32.0
32.0
24.0
16.0
12.0

4.0
2.0
32.0
16.0
32.0

16.0
32.0
32.0
24.0
16.0
12.0

12.0

nCTDIfree air
[mGy/mAs]

0.199
0.213
0.196
0.222
0.186
0.169
0.191
0.193
0.197
0.217
0.219
0.296
0.440
0.317
0.338
0.311
0.353
0.296
0.269
0.304
0.308
0.314
0.345
0.348
0.471
0.700
0.421
0.449
0.413
0.468
0.393
0.358
0.404
0.408
0.416
0.458
0.462
0.625
0.929
0.530
0.565
0.520
0.590
0.495
0.450
0.509
0.514
0.525
0.577
0.582
0.787
1.169
0.151
0.162
0.149
0.169
0.142
0.129
0.145
0.147
0.150
0.165
0.166
0.225
0.334

2.CTDI,,
(16 cm)
[mGy/mAs]

0.087
0.093
0.086
0.097
0.081
0.074
0.084
0.085
0.086
0.095
0.096
0.129
0.192
0.157
0.167
0.154
0.174
0.146
0.133
0.150
0.152
0.155
0.171
0.172
0.233
0.346
0.240
0.256
0.235
0.267
0.224
0.204
0.230
0.232
0.237
0.261
0.263
0.356
0.529
0.312
0.333
0.306
0.347
0.292
0.265
0.300
0.303
0.309
0.340
0.343
0.464
0.689
0.073
0.078
0.072
0.082
0.069
0.062
0.070
0.071
0.073
0.080
0.081
0.109
0.162

2.CTDI,,
(32 cm)
[mGy/mAs]

0.043
0.046
0.042
0.048
0.040
0.037
0.042
0.042
0.043
0.047
0.048
0.064
0.095
0.077
0.082
0.076
0.086
0.072
0.065
0.074
0.075
0.076
0.084
0.085
0.114
0.170
0.126
0.134
0.124
0.140
0.118
0.107
0.121
0.122
0.125
0.137
0.138
0.187
0.278
0.154
0.164
0.151
0.171
0.144
0.131
0.148
0.150
0.152
0.168
0.169
0.229
0.340
0.033
0.035
0.033
0.037
0.031
0.028
0.032
0.032
0.033
0.036
0.037
0.049
0.073
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Small 100 = 100kV-S-301

Small 120 120kV-S-301

Small 135 135kV-S-301

nCTDltree gir, nCTDI, (3 Toshiba Aquilion CXL Hitk

A= g VOB BEHRITTERTE
@71 kI VKIS T 4 VS
[Bodyl: Large

[Head]: Small

2

%

64x0.5mm
32x0.5mm
32x1.0mm
16x0.5mm
16x1.0mm
16x2.0mm
4x8.0mm
4x6.0mm
4x4.0mm
4x3.0mm
4x2.0mm
4x1.0mm
4x0.5mm
64x0.5mm
32x0.5mm
32x1.0mm
16x0.5mm
16x1.0mm
16x2.0mm
4x8.0mm
4x6.0mm
4x4.0mm
4x3.0mm
4x2.0mm
4x1.0mm
4x0.5mm
64x0.5mm
32x0.5mm
32x1.0mm
16x0.5mm
16x1.0mm
16x2.0mm
4x8.0mm
4x6.0mm
4x4.0mm
4x3.0mm
4x2.0mm
4x1.0mm
4x0.5mm

32.0
16.0
32.0

8.0
16.0
32.0
32.0
24.0
16.0
12.0

4.0
2.0
32.0
16.0
32.0
8.0
16.0
32.0
32.0
24.0
16.0
12.0
8.0
4.0
2.0
32.0
16.0
32.0
8.0
16.0
32.0
32.0
24.0
16.0
12.0
8.0
4.0
2.0

0.241
0.257
0.236
0.268
0.225
0.205
0231
0.234
0.239
0.262
0.265
0.358
0.532
0.330
0.352
0.324
0.367
0.309
0.281
0.317
0.320
0.327
0.359
0.363
0.490
0.729
0.403
0.430
0.395
0.448
0.376
0.342
0.387
0.391
0.399
0.438
0.443
0.598
0.889

0.132
0.141
0.129
0.147
0.123
0.112
0.127
0.128
0.131
0.144
0.145
0.196
0.291
0.202
0.215
0.198
0.224
0.188
0.171
0.194
0.196
0.200
0.220
0.222
0.300
0.445
0.263
0.280
0.258
0.293
0.246
0.223
0.252
0.255
0.260
0.286
0.289
0.390
0.580

0.059
0.063
0.058
0.066
0.056
0.050
0.057
0.058
0.059
0.065
0.065
0.088
0.131
0.091
0.098
0.090
0.102
0.085
0.078
0.088
0.089
0.091
0.100
0.100
0.136
0.202
0.119
0.127
0.117
0.133
0.111
0.101
0.114
0.116
0.118
0.130
0.131
0.177
0.263

FiEE (2B201-596JA*C) LV EH., =2y
ER IR IR A I G o0 FETAINMIE L 0 B
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Bow-tie Filter
Name or Size

Large

Large

Large

Large

Small

Small

Small

Small

% 10-21. Canon/Toshiba Aquilion CXL D& £ &

Total
Collimation
Width

Potential
[kV]

80

100

120

135

80

100

120

135

Source Name

80kV-M-301

100kV-M-301

120kV-M-301

135kV-M-301

80kV-S-301

100kV-S-301

120kV-S-301

135kV-S-301

Collimation

Name

(Beam Width)

IxImm

IxImm

IxImm

IxImm

1x1mm

IxImm

1x1mm

IxImm

4x0.5mm
4x4mm
4x8mm
32x1mm

4x0.5mm
4x4mm
4x8mm
32x1mm

4x0.5mm
4x4mm
4x8mm
32x1mm

4x0.5mm
4x4mm
4x8mm
32x1mm

4x0.5mm
4x4mm
4x8mm
32xImm

4x0.5mm
4x4mm
4x8mm
32xImm

4x0.5mm
4x4mm
4x8mm
32x1mm

4x0.5mm
4x4mm
4x8mm
32xImm

[mm]

32.0

16.0
32.0
32.0
1.0
2.0
16.0
32.0
32.0
1.0

16.0
32.0
32.0
1.0
2.0
16.0
32.0
32.0
1.0
2.0
16.0
32.0
32.0

nCTDIfree air
[mGy/mAs]

0.769
0.481
0.197
0.181
0.189
1.224
0.766
0.314
0.289
0.301
1.677
1.049
0.430
0.396
0.413
2.046
1.280
0.525
0.483
0.504
0.585
0.366
0.150
0.138
0.144
0.930
0.582
0.239
0.219
0.229
1.275
0.797
0.327
0.301
0.314
1.555
0.973
0.399
0.367
0.383

BT 2/ A=4

7~

2.CTDI,,
(16 cm)
[mGy/mAs]

0.337
0.211
0.086
0.079
0.083
0.605
0.378
0.155
0.143
0.149
0.925
0.579
0.237
0.218
0.228
1.205
0.754
0.309
0.284
0.297
0.283
0.177
0.073
0.067
0.070
0.509
0.319
0.131
0.120
0.125
0.779
0.487
0.200
0.184
0.192
1.015
0.635
0.260
0.239
0.250

2.CTDI,,
(32 cm)
[mGy/mAs]

0.167
0.104
0.043
0.039
0.041
0.298
0.186
0.076
0.070
0.073
0.457
0.286
0.117
0.108
0.113
0.595
0.372
0.153
0.140
0.146
0.128
0.080
0.033
0.030
0.032
0.229
0.143
0.059
0.054
0.056
0.353
0.221
0.091
0.083
0.087
0.460
0.288
0.118
0.108
0.113

nCTDIrree airs nCTDI,, 1% Toshiba Aquilion CXL FxdRi B (2B201-596JA*C) L 0 Gith]

@7 v b VAFIET 4 S

[Bodyl: Large
[Head]: Small
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£ 10-22. Canon/Toshiba Alexion MR E1E1EIRET /85 A —4

Bow-tie Filter Potential Source Name
Name or Size  [kV]

Medium 80 80kV-M-302
Medium 100  100kV-M-302
Medium 120  120kV-M-302
Medium 135 135kV-M-302

nCTDIfree qirs nCTDI,, 1% Toshiba Aquilion Alexion (2B201-467JA*J)

B I N= p S N I
[Bodyl: Medium
[Head]: Medium

Collimation
Name
(Beam Width)

4mm(4x1mm)
8mm(4x2mm)
12mm(4x3mm)
16mm(4x4mm)
10mm(2x5mm)
16mm(2x8mm)
2mm(1x2mm)
4mm(1x4mm)
6mm(1x6mm)
16mm(16x1mm)
4mm(4x1mm)
8mm(4x2mm)
12mm(4x3mm)
16mm(4x4mm)
10mm(2x5mm)
16mm(2x8mm)
2mm(1x2mm)
4mm(1x4mm)
6mm(1x6mm)
16mm(16x1mm)
4mm(4x1mm)
8mm(4x2mm)
12mm(4x3mm)
16mm(4x4mm)
10mm(2x5mm)
16mm(2x8mm)
2mm(1x2mm)
4mm(1x4mm)
6mm(1x6mm)
16mm(16x1mm)
4mm(4x1mm)
8mm(4x2mm)
12mm(4x3mm)
16mm(4x4mm)
10mm(2x5mm)
16mm(2x8mm)
2mm(1x2mm)
4mm(1x4mm)
6mm(1x6mm)
16mm(16x1mm)

Total
Collimation
Width
[mm]

nCTDI e gir 2.CTDI,, 2.CTDI,,
[mGy/mAs] (16 cm) (32 cm)

[mGy/mAs] [mGy/mAs]
0.370 0.168 0.070
0.270 0.122 0.051
0.237 0.108 0.045
0.218 0.099 0.041
0.252 0.115 0.048
0.218 0.099 0.041
0.577 0.262 0.109
0.370 0.168 0.070
0.305 0.138 0.058
0.218 0.099 0.041
0.559 0.303 0.127
0.407 0.221 0.093
0.358 0.194 0.082
0.329 0.178 0.075
0.381 0.207 0.087
0.329 0.178 0.075
0.871 0.472 0.199
0.559 0.303 0.127
0.460 0.249 0.105
0.329 0.178 0.075
0.755 0.440 0.191
0.551 0.321 0.140
0.484 0.282 0.123
0.444 0.259 0.113
0.515 0.300 0.131
0.444 0.259 0.113
1.177 0.686 0.298
0.755 0.440 0.191
0.622 0.363 0.158
0.444 0.259 0.113
0.921 0.547 0.249
0.672 0.399 0.182
0.590 0.350 0.160
0.542 0.321 0.147
0.628 0.373 0.170
0.542 0.321 0.147
1.435 0.852 0.389
0.921 0.547 0.249
0.758 0.450 0.205
0.542 0.321 0.147

Bl B3 0 0 R
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Bow-tie Filter

Name or Size

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

5% 10-23. Toshiba Alexion Access Edition DG E5EICBH T B/35 A —4

Potential

[kV]

100

120

135

Source Name

80kV-M-302

100kV-M-302

120kV-M-302

135kV-M-302

4mm(4x1mm)
8mm(4x2mm)
12mm(4x4mm)
16mm(4x4mm)
4mm(4x1mm)
8mm(4x2mm)
12mm(4x4mm)
16mm(4x4mm)
4mm(4x1mm)
8mm(4x2mm)
12mm(4x4mm)
16mm(4x4mm)
4mm(4x1mm)
8mm(4x2mm)
12mm(4x4mm)
16mm(4x4mm)

Total

Collimation

Width

[mm]

4
8
12
16
4
8
12
16
4
8
12
16
4
8
12
16

nCTDIfree air
[mGy/mAs]

0.325
0.235
0.201
0.181
0.491
0355
0.303
0.273
0.678
0.489
0418
0.377
0.827
0.597
0.510
0.460

2.CTDI,,
(16 cm)
[mGy/mAs]

0.146
0.105
0.090
0.081
0.266
0.192
0.164
0.148
0.394
0.284
0.243
0.219
0.505
0.364
0.311
0.281

*  2CTDltree qirs nCTDI, 1% Toshiba Aquilion Alexion Access B B & v FitH

@ b VARIRT 4V H

[Bodyl: Medium

[Head]: Medium

2.CTDI,,
(32 cm)
[mGy/mAs]

0.058
0.042
0.036
0.032
0.112
0.081
0.069
0.062
0.174
0.126
0.107
0.097
0.227
0.164
0.140
0.126
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% 10-24. Toshiba Aquilion Prime DG 1512 ICEAT /N5 A —4

Bow-tie Filter Potential Source Name Collimation Total nCTDIfn,e air .CTDI,,
Name or Size [kV] Name Collimation [mGy/mAs] (16 cm)
(Beam Width) Width [mGy/mAs]
[mm]
Large 80 80kV-L-303 Imm 1.0 0.658 0.362
2mm 2.0 0.365 0.201
4mm 4.0 0.242 0.133
8mm 8.0 0.172 0.094
10mm 10.0 0.152 0.084
12mm 12.0 0.150 0.083
16mm 16.0 0.138 0.076
20mm 20.0 0.135 0.074
32mm 32.0 0.119 0.066
40mm 40.0 0.118 0.065
Large 100  100kV-L-303 Imm 1.0 1.103 0.636
2mm 2.0 0.611 0.353
4mm 4.0 0.406 0.234
8mm 8.0 0.288 0.166
10mm 10.0 0.255 0.147
12mm 12.0 0.252 0.145
16mm 16.0 0.231 0.133
20mm 20.0 0.227 0.131
32mm 32.0 0.200 0.115
40mm 40.0 0.198 0.114
Large 120 120kV-L-303 Imm 1.0 1.637 0.969
2mm 2.0 0.907 0.537
4mm 4.0 0.603 0.357
8mm 8.0 0.427 0.253
10mm 10.0 0.379 0.224
12mm 12.0 0.374 0.221
16mm 16.0 0.343 0.203
20mm 20.0 0.336 0.199
32mm 32.0 0.297 0.176
40mm 40.0 0.294 0.174
Large 135  135kV-L-303 Imm 1.0 2.063 1.253
2mm 2.0 1.144 0.694
4mm 4.0 0.760 0.461
8mm 8.0 0.539 0.327
10mm 10.0 0.478 0.290
12mm 12.0 0.471 0.286
16mm 16.0 0.433 0.263
20mm 20.0 0.424 0.257
32mm 32.0 0.374 0.227
40mm 40.0 0.370 0.225
Medium 80 80kV-M-303 Imm 1.0 0.651 0.362
2mm 2.0 0.361 0.201
4mm 4.0 0.240 0.133
8mm 8.0 0.170 0.094
10mm 10.0 0.151 0.084
12mm 12.0 0.149 0.083
16mm 16.0 0.137 0.076
20mm 20.0 0.134 0.074
32mm 32.0 0.118 0.066
40mm 40.0 0.117 0.065
Medium 100  100kV-M-303 Imm 1.0 1.091 0.636
2mm 2.0 0.605 0.353
4mm 4.0 0.402 0.234
8mm 8.0 0.285 0.166
10mm 10.0 0.253 0.147
12mm 12.0 0.249 0.145
16mm 16.0 0.229 0.133
20mm 20.0 0.224 0.131
32mm 32.0 0.198 0.115
40mm 40.0 0.196 0.114
Medium 120  120kV-M-303 Imm 1.0 1.619 0.969
2mm 2.0 0.897 0.537
4mm 4.0 0.596 0.357
8mm 8.0 0.423 0.253
10mm 10.0 0.375 0.224

2.CTDI,,
(32 cm)
[mGy/mAs]

0.156
0.087
0.058
0.041
0.036
0.036
0.033
0.032
0.028
0.028
0.304
0.168
0.112
0.079
0.070
0.069
0.064
0.062
0.055
0.055
0.539
0.299
0.198
0.141
0.125
0.123
0.113
0.111
0.098
0.097
0.708
0.392
0.261
0.185
0.164
0.162
0.148
0.145
0.128
0.127
0.137
0.076
0.051
0.036
0.032
0.031
0.029
0.028
0.025
0.025
0.268
0.148
0.099
0.070
0.062
0.061
0.056
0.055
0.048
0.048
0.475
0.263
0.175
0.124
0.110
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Medium 135  135kV-M-303
Small 80 80kV-S-303

Small 100  100kV-S-303
Small 120 120kV-S-303
Small 135  135kV-S-303

nCTDltree gir, nCTDI, 13 Toshiba Aquilion Prime Hti

@7 m h A VAKIET 4V H
[Bodyl: Large
[Head]: Small

12mm
16mm
20mm
32mm
40mm

Imm

2mm

8mm
10mm
12mm
16mm
20mm
32mm
40mm
Imm
2mm
4mm
8mm
10mm
12mm
16mm
20mm
32mm
40mm
Imm
2mm
4mm
8mm
10mm
12mm
16mm
20mm
32mm
40mm
Imm
2mm
4mm
8mm
10mm
12mm
16mm
20mm
32mm
40mm
Imm
2mm
4mm
8mm
10mm
12mm
16mm
20mm
32mm
40mm

12.0
16.0
20.0
32.0
40.0
1.0
2.0
4.0

10.0
12.0
16.0
20.0
32.0
40.0
1.0
2.0
4.0

10.0
12.0
16.0
20.0
32.0
40.0
1.0
2.0
4.0
8.0
10.0
12.0
16.0
20.0
32.0
40.0
1.0
2.0
4.0
8.0
10.0
12.0
16.0
20.0
32.0
40.0
1.0
2.0
4.0
8.0
10.0
12.0
16.0
20.0
32.0
40.0

0.370
0.340
0.332
0.293
0.291
2.041
1.131
0.752
0.533
0.473
0.466
0.428
0.419
0.370
0.366
0.751
0.416
0.277
0.196
0.174
0.172
0.158
0.154
0.136
0.135
1.259
0.698
0.464
0.329
0.292
0.288
0.264
0.259
0.228
0.226
1.868
1.035
0.688
0.488
0.433
0.427
0.392
0.384
0.338
0.335
2.355
1.305
0.867
0.615
0.545
0.538
0.494
0.484
0.427
0.423

A & D B

0.221
0.203
0.199
0.176
0.174
1.253
0.694
0.461
0.327
0.290
0.286
0.263
0.257
0.227
0.225
0.396
0.220
0.146
0.104
0.092
0.091
0.083
0.081
0.072
0.071
0.697
0.386
0.257
0.182
0.161
0.159
0.146
0.143
0.126
0.125
1.061
0.588
0.391
0.277
0.246
0.242
0.223
0.218
0.192
0.190
1.372
0.760
0.505
0.358
0.318
0.313
0.288
0.282
0.249
0.246

0.108
0.100
0.097
0.086
0.085
0.624
0.346
0.230
0.163
0.145
0.143
0.131
0.128
0.113
0.112
0.149
0.083
0.055
0.039
0.035
0.034
0.031
0.031
0.027
0.027
0.291
0.161
0.107
0.076
0.067
0.066
0.061
0.060
0.053
0.052
0.516
0.286
0.190
0.135
0.119
0.118
0.108
0.106
0.093
0.093
0.678
0.376
0.250
0.177
0.157
0.155
0.142
0.139
0.123

0.122
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# 10-25. Toshiba Aquilion ONE(TSX-301)D#R E154RICBE T /35 A —4

Bow-tie Filter Potential Source Name Collimation Total 2CTDI free air .CTDI,,
Name or Size [kV] Name Collimation [mGy/mAs] (16 cm)
(Beam Width) Width [mGy/mAs]
[mm]

Large 80 80kV-L-303 4x0.5mm(Conventional) 2.0 0.360 0.220
4x1mm(Conventional) 4.0 0.229 0.140
4x2mm(Conventional) 8.0 0.163 0.099
4x3mm(Conventional) 12.0 0.142 0.087
4x4mm(Conventional) 16.0 0.130 0.080
4x5mm(Conventional) 20.0 0.124 0.076
4x8mm(Conventional) 32.0 0.112 0.068
1x1mm(Conventional) 1.0 0.623 0.381

40x0.5mm(Volume) 20.0 0.134 0.082
80x0.5mm(Volume) 40.0 0.113 0.069
120x0.5mm(Volume) 60.0 0.107 0.065
160x0.5mm(Volume) 80.0 0.108 0.066
200x0.5mm(Volume) 100.0 0.105 0.064
240x0.5mm(Volume) 120.0 0.104 0.064
256x0.5mm(Volume) 128.0 0.103 0.063
280x0.5mm(Volume) 140.0 0.101 0.062
320x0.5mm(Volume) 160.0 0.100 0.061
120x1mm(Volume) 120.0 0.104 0.064
140x1mm(Volume) 140.0 0.101 0.062
160x1mm(Volume) 160.0 0.100 0.061
8x0.5mm(SURE) 4.0 0.237 0.145
1x2mm(CTF) 2.0 0.343 0.210
1x4mm(CTF) 4.0 0.212 0.130
1x6mm(CTF) 6.0 0.179 0.110
1x8mm(CTF) 8.0 0.163 0.099
3x2mm(CTF) 6.0 0.179 0.110
3x4mm(CTF) 12.0 0.135 0.083
3x6mm(CTF) 18.0 0.121 0.074
3x8mm(CTF) 24.0 0.113 0.069
16x0.5mm(Helical) 8.0 0.170 0.104
32x0.5mm(Helical) 16.0 0.140 0.086
64x0.5mm(Helical) 32.0 0.126 0.077
80x0.5mm(Helical) 40.0 0.113 0.069
100x0.5mm(Helical) 50.0 0.118 0.072
128x0.5mm(Helical) 64.0 0.109 0.067
160x0.5mm(Helical) 80.0 0.108 0.066
16x1mm(Helical) 16.0 0.140 0.086
32x1mm(Helical) 32.0 0.125 0.076
40x1mm(Helical) 40.0 0.112 0.068

Large 100 100kV-L-303 4x0.5mm(Conventional) 2.0 0.619 0.400
4x1mm(Conventional) 4.0 0.393 0.254
4x2mm(Conventional) 8.0 0.279 0.180
4x3mm(Conventional) 12.0 0.243 0.157
4x4mm(Conventional) 16.0 0.223 0.144
4x5mm(Conventional) 20.0 0.212 0.137
4x8mm(Conventional) 32.0 0.192 0.124
1x1mm(Conventional) 1.0 1.070 0.691

40x0.5mm(Volume) 20.0 0.230 0.149
80x0.5mm(Volume) 40.0 0.194 0.126
120x0.5mm(Volume) 60.0 0.183 0.118
160x0.5mm(Volume) 80.0 0.185 0.120
200x0.5mm(Volume) 100.0 0.181 0.117
240x0.5mm(Volume) 120.0 0.179 0.115
256x0.5mm(Volume) 128.0 0.176 0.114
280x0.5mm(Volume) 140.0 0.174 0.113
320x0.5mm(Volume) 160.0 0.172 0.111
120x1mm(Volume) 120.0 0.179 0.115
140x 1mm(Volume) 140.0 0.174 0.113
160x 1 mm(Volume) 160.0 0.172 0.111
8x0.5mm(SURE) 4.0 0.406 0.263
1x2mm(CTF) 2.0 0.590 0.381
1x4mm(CTF) 4.0 0.364 0.235
1x6mm(CTF) 6.0 0.308 0.199
1x8mm(CTF) 8.0 0.279 0.180
3x2mm(CTF) 6.0 0.308 0.199
3x4mm(CTF) 12.0 0.232 0.150

2.CTDI,,
(32 cm)
[mGy/mAs]

0.105
0.067
0.047
0.041
0.038
0.036
0.033
0.182
0.039
0.033
0.031
0.031
0.031
0.030
0.030
0.030
0.029
0.030
0.030
0.029
0.069
0.100
0.062
0.052
0.047
0.052
0.039
0.035
0.033
0.050
0.041
0.037
0.033
0.035
0.032
0.031
0.041
0.036
0.033
0.185
0.117
0.083
0.073
0.067
0.063
0.057
0.320
0.069
0.058
0.055
0.055
0.054
0.053
0.053
0.052
0.051
0.053
0.052
0.051
0.122
0.176
0.109
0.092
0.083
0.092
0.069
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3x6mm(CTF)
3x8mm(CTF)
16x0.5mm(Helical)
32x0.5mm(Helical)
64x0.5mm(Helical)
80x0.5mm(Helical)
100x0.5mm(Helical)
128x0.5mm(Helical)
160x0.5mm(Helical)
16x1mm(Helical)
32x1mm(Helical)
40x1mm(Helical)
4x0.5mm(Conventional)
4x1mm(Conventional)
4x2mm(Conventional)
4x3mm(Conventional)
4x4mm(Conventional)
4x5mm(Conventional)
4x8mm(Conventional)
1x1mm(Conventional)
40x0.5mm(Volume)
80x0.5mm(Volume)
120x0.5mm(Volume)
160x0.5mm(Volume)
200x0.5mm(Volume)
240x0.5mm(Volume)
256x0.5mm(Volume)
280x0.5mm(Volume)
320x0.5mm(Volume)
120x1mm(Volume)
140x1mm(Volume)
160x1mm(Volume)
8x0.5mm(SURE)
1x2mm(CTF)
1x4mm(CTF)
1x6mm(CTF)
1x8mm(CTF)
3x2mm(CTF)
3x4mm(CTF)
3x6mm(CTF)
3x8mm(CTF)
16x0.5mm(Helical)
32x0.5mm(Helical)
64x0.5mm(Helical)
80x0.5mm(Helical)
100x0.5mm(Helical)
128x0.5mm(Helical)
160x0.5mm(Helical)
16x1mm(Helical)
32x1mm(Helical)
40x1mm(Helical)
4x0.5mm(Conventional)
4x1mm(Conventional)
4x2mm(Conventional)
4x3mm(Conventional)
4x4mm(Conventional)
4x5mm(Conventional)
4x8mm(Conventional)
1x1mm(Conventional)
40x0.5mm(Volume)
80x0.5mm(Volume)
120x0.5mm(Volume)
160x0.5mm(Volume)
200x0.5mm(Volume)
240x0.5mm(Volume)
256x0.5mm(Volume)
280x0.5mm(Volume)
320x0.5mm(Volume)
120x 1 mm(Volume)
140x1mm(Volume)
160x 1mm(Volume)

Large 120 120kV-L-303

Large 135 135kV-L-303

18.0
24.0

8.0
16.0
32.0

40.0

12.0
16.0
20.0
32.0

20.0
40.0
60.0
80.0
100.0
120.0
128.0
140.0
160.0
120.0
140.0
160.0

0.208
0.194
0.293
0.241
0.217
0.194
0.203
0.188
0.185
0.241
0.214
0.192
0.923
0.587
0.417
0.363
0.333
0.317
0.287
1.597
0.343
0.290
0.273
0.277
0.270
0.267
0.263
0.260
0.257
0.267
0.260
0.257
0.607
0.880
0.543
0.460
0.417
0.460
0.347
0.310
0.290
0.437
0.360
0.323
0.290
0.303
0.280
0.277
0.360
0.320
0.287
1.182
0.751
0.533
0.465
0.427
0.405
0.367
2.044
0.439
0.371
0.350
0.354
0.346
0.341
0.337
0.333
0.329
0.341
0.333
0.329

0.134
0.126
0.189
0.156
0.140
0.126
0.131
0.121
0.120
0.156
0.139
0.124
0.612
0.389
0.276
0.241
0.221
0.210
0.190
1.058
0.227
0.192
0.181
0.183
0.179
0.177
0.174
0.172
0.170
0.177
0.172
0.170
0.402
0.583
0.360
0.305
0.276
0.305
0.230
0.205
0.192
0.289
0.238
0.214
0.192
0.201
0.185
0.183
0.238
0.212
0.190
0.797
0.506
0.360
0314
0.288
0.273
0.247
1.378
0.296
0.250
0.236
0.239
0.233
0.230
0.227
0.224
0.222
0.230
0.224
0.222

0.062
0.058
0.087
0.072
0.065
0.058
0.061
0.056
0.055
0.072
0.064
0.057
0.302
0.192
0.136
0.119
0.109
0.104
0.094
0.523
0.112
0.095
0.089
0.091
0.088
0.087
0.086
0.085
0.084
0.087
0.085
0.084
0.199
0.288
0.178
0.151
0.136
0.151
0.113
0.101
0.095
0.143
0.118
0.106
0.095
0.099
0.092
0.091
0.118
0.105
0.094
0.402
0.255
0.181
0.158
0.145
0.138
0.125
0.695
0.149
0.126
0.119
0.120
0.118
0.116
0.115
0.113
0.112
0.116
0.113
0.112
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8x0.5mm(SURE) 4.0 0.777 0.524 0.264

1x2mm(CTF) 2.0 1.126 0.760 0.383
1x4mm(CTF) 4.0 0.695 0.469 0.237
1x6mm(CTF) 6.0 0.589 0.397 0.200
1x8mm(CTF) 8.0 0.533 0.360 0.181
3x2mm(CTF) 6.0 0.589 0.397 0.200
3x4mm(CTF) 12.0 0.444 0.299 0.151
3x6mm(CTF) 18.0 0.397 0.268 0.135
3x8mm(CTF) 24.0 0.371 0.250 0.126
16x0.5mm(Helical) 8.0 0.559 0.377 0.190
32x0.5mm(Helical) 16.0 0.461 0.311 0.157
64x0.5mm(Helical) 32.0 0414 0.279 0.141
80x0.5mm(Helical) 40.0 0.371 0.250 0.126
100x0.5mm(Helical) 50.0 0.388 0.262 0.132
128x0.5mm(Helical) 64.0 0.358 0.242 0.122
160x0.5mm(Helical) 80.0 0.354 0.239 0.120
16x1mm(Helical) 16.0 0.461 0.311 0.157
32x1mm(Helical) 32.0 0.410 0.276 0.139
40x1mm(Helical) 40.0 0.367 0.247 0.125
Medium 80 80kV-M-303 4x0.5mm(Conventional) 2.0 0.360 0.218 0.094
4x1mm(Conventional) 4.0 0.229 0.139 0.060
4x2mm(Conventional) 8.0 0.163 0.098 0.042
4x3mm(Conventional) 12.0 0.142 0.086 0.037
4x4mm(Conventional) 16.0 0.130 0.079 0.034
4x5mm(Conventional) 20.0 0.124 0.075 0.032
4x8mm(Conventional) 32.0 0.112 0.068 0.029
1x1mm(Conventional) 1.0 0.623 0.377 0.163
40x0.5mm(Volume) 20.0 0.134 0.081 0.035
80x0.5mm(Volume) 40.0 0.113 0.068 0.030
120x0.5mm(Volume) 60.0 0.107 0.065 0.028
160x0.5mm(Volume) 80.0 0.108 0.065 0.028
200x0.5mm(Volume) 100.0 0.105 0.064 0.028
240x0.5mm(Volume) 120.0 0.104 0.063 0.027
256x0.5mm(Volume) 128.0 0.103 0.062 0.027
280x0.5mm(Volume) 140.0 0.101 0.061 0.027
320x0.5mm(Volume) 160.0 0.100 0.061 0.026
120x1mm(Volume) 120.0 0.104 0.063 0.027
140x1mm(Volume) 140.0 0.101 0.061 0.027
160x1mm(Volume) 160.0 0.100 0.061 0.026
8x0.5mm(SURE) 4.0 0.237 0.143 0.062
1x2mm(CTF) 2.0 0.343 0.208 0.090
1x4mm(CTF) 4.0 0.212 0.128 0.055
1x6mm(CTF) 6.0 0.179 0.109 0.047
1x8mm(CTF) 8.0 0.163 0.098 0.042
3x2mm(CTF) 6.0 0.179 0.109 0.047
3x4mm(CTF) 12.0 0.135 0.082 0.035
3x6mm(CTF) 18.0 0.121 0.073 0.032
3x8mm(CTF) 24.0 0.113 0.068 0.030
16x0.5mm(Helical) 8.0 0.170 0.103 0.045
32x0.5mm(Helical) 16.0 0.140 0.085 0.037
64x0.5mm(Helical) 32.0 0.126 0.076 0.033
80x0.5mm(Helical) 40.0 0.113 0.068 0.030
100x0.5mm(Helical) 50.0 0.118 0.072 0.031
128x0.5mm(Helical) 64.0 0.109 0.066 0.029
160x0.5mm(Helical) 80.0 0.108 0.065 0.028
16x1mm(Helical) 16.0 0.140 0.085 0.037
32x1mm(Helical) 32.0 0.125 0.076 0.033
40x1mm(Helical) 40.0 0.112 0.068 0.029
Medium 100  100kV-M-303 4x0.5mm(Conventional) 2.0 0.619 0.395 0.166
4x1mm(Conventional) 4.0 0.393 0.251 0.105
4x2mm(Conventional) 8.0 0.279 0.178 0.075
4x3mm(Conventional) 12.0 0.243 0.156 0.065
4x4mm(Conventional) 16.0 0.223 0.143 0.060
4x5mm(Conventional) 20.0 0.212 0.136 0.057
4x8mm(Conventional) 32.0 0.192 0.123 0.052
1x1mm(Conventional) 1.0 1.070 0.684 0.287
40x0.5mm(Volume) 20.0 0.230 0.147 0.062
80x0.5mm(Volume) 40.0 0.194 0.124 0.052
120x0.5mm(Volume) 60.0 0.183 0.117 0.049
160x0.5mm(Volume) 80.0 0.185 0.118 0.050
200x0.5mm(Volume) 100.0 0.181 0.116 0.049
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240x0.5mm(Volume) 120.0 0.179 0.114 0.048

256x0.5mm(Volume) 128.0 0.176 0.113 0.047
280x0.5mm(Volume) 140.0 0.174 0.111 0.047
320x0.5mm(Volume) 160.0 0.172 0.110 0.046
120x1mm(Volume) 120.0 0.179 0.114 0.048
140x1mm(Volume) 140.0 0.174 0.111 0.047
160x1mm(Volume) 160.0 0.172 0.110 0.046
8x0.5mm(SURE) 4.0 0.406 0.260 0.109
1x2mm(CTF) 2.0 0.590 0.377 0.158
1x4mm(CTF) 4.0 0.364 0.233 0.098
1x6mm(CTF) 6.0 0.308 0.197 0.083
1x8mm(CTF) 8.0 0.279 0.178 0.075
3x2mm(CTF) 6.0 0.308 0.197 0.083
3x4mm(CTF) 12.0 0.232 0.148 0.062
3x6mm(CTF) 18.0 0.208 0.133 0.056
3x8mm(CTF) 24.0 0.194 0.124 0.052
16x0.5mm(Helical) 8.0 0.293 0.187 0.078
32x0.5mm(Helical) 16.0 0.241 0.154 0.065
64x0.5mm(Helical) 32.0 0.217 0.138 0.058
80x0.5mm(Helical) 40.0 0.194 0.124 0.052
100x0.5mm(Helical) 50.0 0.203 0.130 0.055
128x0.5mm(Helical) 64.0 0.188 0.120 0.050
160x0.5mm(Helical) 80.0 0.185 0.118 0.050
16x1mm(Helical) 16.0 0.241 0.154 0.065
32x1mm(Helical) 32.0 0.214 0.137 0.058
40x1mm(Helical) 40.0 0.192 0.123 0.052
Medium 120  120kV-M-303 4x0.5mm(Conventional) 2.0 0.923 0.605 0.272
4x1mm(Conventional) 4.0 0.587 0.384 0.173
4x2mm(Conventional) 8.0 0.417 0.273 0.123
4x3mm(Conventional) 12.0 0.363 0.238 0.107
4x4mm(Conventional) 16.0 0.333 0.218 0.098
4x5mm(Conventional) 20.0 0.317 0.207 0.093
4x8mm(Conventional) 32.0 0.287 0.188 0.084
1x1mm(Conventional) 1.0 1.597 1.046 0.470
40x0.5mm(Volume) 20.0 0.343 0.225 0.101
80x0.5mm(Volume) 40.0 0.290 0.190 0.085
120x0.5mm(Volume) 60.0 0.273 0.179 0.080
160x0.5mm(Volume) 80.0 0.277 0.181 0.081
200x0.5mm(Volume) 100.0 0.270 0.177 0.079
240x0.5mm(Volume) 120.0 0.267 0.175 0.078
256x0.5mm(Volume) 128.0 0.263 0.173 0.077
280x0.5mm(Volume) 140.0 0.260 0.170 0.076
320x0.5mm(Volume) 160.0 0.257 0.168 0.075
120x1mm(Volume) 120.0 0.267 0.175 0.078
140x1mm(Volume) 140.0 0.260 0.170 0.076
160x I mm(Volume) 160.0 0.257 0.168 0.075
8x0.5mm(SURE) 4.0 0.607 0.397 0.178
1x2mm(CTF) 2.0 0.880 0.577 0.259
1x4mm(CTF) 4.0 0.543 0.356 0.160
1x6mm(CTF) 6.0 0.460 0.301 0.135
1x8mm(CTF) 8.0 0.417 0.273 0.123
3x2mm(CTF) 6.0 0.460 0.301 0.135
3x4mm(CTF) 12.0 0.347 0.227 0.102
3x6mm(CTF) 18.0 0.310 0.203 0.091
3x8mm(CTF) 24.0 0.290 0.190 0.085
16x0.5mm(Helical) 8.0 0.437 0.286 0.128
32x0.5mm(Helical) 16.0 0.360 0.236 0.106
64x0.5mm(Helical) 32.0 0.323 0.212 0.095
80x0.5mm(Helical) 40.0 0.290 0.190 0.085
100x0.5mm(Helical) 50.0 0.303 0.199 0.089
128x0.5mm(Helical) 64.0 0.280 0.183 0.082
160x0.5mm(Helical) 80.0 0.277 0.181 0.081
16x1mm(Helical) 16.0 0.360 0.236 0.106
32x1mm(Helical) 32.0 0.320 0.210 0.094
40x1mm(Helical) 40.0 0.287 0.188 0.084
Medium 135 135kV-M-303 4x0.5mm(Conventional) 2.0 1.182 0.788 0.361
4x1mm(Conventional) 4.0 0.751 0.501 0.230
4x2mm(Conventional) 8.0 0.533 0.356 0.163
4x3mm(Conventional) 12.0 0.465 0.310 0.142
4x4mm(Conventional) 16.0 0.427 0.285 0.130
4x5mm(Conventional) 20.0 0.405 0.270 0.124
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4x8mm(Conventional) 32.0 0.367 0.245 0.112

1x1mm(Conventional) 1.0 2.044 1.363 0.625
40x0.5mm(Volume) 20.0 0.439 0.293 0.134
80x0.5mm(Volume) 40.0 0.371 0.248 0.114

120x0.5mm(Volume) 60.0 0.350 0.233 0.107
160x0.5mm(Volume) 80.0 0.354 0.236 0.108
200x0.5mm(Volume) 100.0 0.346 0.231 0.106
240x0.5mm(Volume) 120.0 0.341 0.228 0.104
256x0.5mm(Volume) 128.0 0.337 0.225 0.103
280x0.5mm(Volume) 140.0 0.333 0.222 0.102
320x0.5mm(Volume) 160.0 0.329 0.219 0.100
120x1mm(Volume) 120.0 0.341 0.228 0.104
140x Imm(Volume) 140.0 0.333 0.222 0.102
160x1mm(Volume) 160.0 0.329 0.219 0.100
8x0.5mm(SURE) 4.0 0.777 0.518 0.237
1x2mm(CTF) 2.0 1.126 0.751 0.344
1x4mm(CTF) 4.0 0.695 0.464 0.213
1x6mm(CTF) 6.0 0.589 0.393 0.180
1x8mm(CTF) 8.0 0.533 0.356 0.163
3x2mm(CTF) 6.0 0.589 0.393 0.180
3x4mm(CTF) 12.0 0.444 0.296 0.136
3x6mm(CTF) 18.0 0.397 0.265 0.121
3x8mm(CTF) 24.0 0.371 0.248 0.114
16x0.5mm(Helical) 8.0 0.559 0.373 0.171
32x0.5mm(Helical) 16.0 0.461 0.307 0.141
64x0.5mm(Helical) 32.0 0.414 0.276 0.127
80x0.5mm(Helical) 40.0 0.371 0.248 0.114
100x0.5mm(Helical) 50.0 0.388 0.259 0.119
128x0.5mm(Helical) 64.0 0.358 0.239 0.110
160x0.5mm(Helical) 80.0 0.354 0.236 0.108
16x1mm(Helical) 16.0 0.461 0.307 0.141
32x1mm(Helical) 32.0 0.410 0.273 0.125
40x1mm(Helical) 40.0 0.367 0.245 0.112
Small 80 80kV-S-303 4x0.5mm(Conventional) 2.0 0414 0.240 0.102

4x1mm(Conventional) 4.0 0.263 0.152 0.065

4x2mm(Conventional) 8.0 0.187 0.108 0.046

4x3mm(Conventional) 12.0 0.163 0.094 0.040

4x4mm(Conventional) 16.0 0.150 0.087 0.037

4x5mm(Conventional) 20.0 0.142 0.082 0.035

4x8mm(Conventional) 32.0 0.129 0.074 0.032

1x1mm(Conventional) 1.0 0.716 0.414 0.176
40x0.5mm(Volume) 20.0 0.154 0.089 0.038
80x0.5mm(Volume) 40.0 0.130 0.075 0.032

120x0.5mm(Volume) 60.0 0.123 0.071 0.030
160x0.5mm(Volume) 80.0 0.124 0.072 0.031
200x0.5mm(Volume) 100.0 0.121 0.070 0.030
240x0.5mm(Volume) 120.0 0.120 0.069 0.029
256x0.5mm(Volume) 128.0 0.118 0.068 0.029
280x0.5mm(Volume) 140.0 0.117 0.067 0.029
320x0.5mm(Volume) 160.0 0.115 0.067 0.028
120x Imm(Volume) 120.0 0.120 0.069 0.029
140x1mm(Volume) 140.0 0.117 0.067 0.029
160x1mm(Volume) 160.0 0.115 0.067 0.028
8x0.5mm(SURE) 4.0 0.272 0.157 0.067
1x2mm(CTF) 2.0 0.395 0.228 0.097
1x4mm(CTF) 4.0 0.244 0.141 0.060
1x6mm(CTF) 6.0 0.206 0.119 0.051
1x8mm(CTF) 8.0 0.187 0.108 0.046
3x2mm(CTF) 6.0 0.206 0.119 0.051
3x4mm(CTF) 12.0 0.155 0.090 0.038
3x6mm(CTF) 18.0 0.139 0.080 0.034
3x8mm(CTF) 24.0 0.130 0.075 0.032
16x0.5mm(Helical) 8.0 0.196 0.113 0.048
32x0.5mm(Helical) 16.0 0.161 0.093 0.040
64x0.5mm(Helical) 32.0 0.145 0.084 0.036
80x0.5mm(Helical) 40.0 0.130 0.075 0.032
100x0.5mm(Helical) 50.0 0.136 0.079 0.034
128x0.5mm(Helical) 64.0 0.126 0.073 0.031
160x0.5mm(Helical) 80.0 0.124 0.072 0.031
16x1mm(Helical) 16.0 0.161 0.093 0.040
32x1mm(Helical) 32.0 0.144 0.083 0.035
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40x1mm(Helical) 40.0 0.129 0.074 0.032

Small 100 100kV-S-303 4x0.5mm(Conventional) 2.0 0.711 0.435 0.180
4x1mm(Conventional) 4.0 0.452 0.276 0.114
4x2mm(Conventional) 8.0 0.321 0.196 0.081
4x3mm(Conventional) 12.0 0.280 0.171 0.071
4x4mm(Conventional) 16.0 0.257 0.157 0.065
4x5mm(Conventional) 20.0 0.244 0.149 0.062
4x8mm(Conventional) 32.0 0.221 0.135 0.056
1x1mm(Conventional) 1.0 1.230 0.751 0311

40x0.5mm(Volume) 20.0 0.265 0.162 0.067
80x0.5mm(Volume) 40.0 0.223 0.136 0.056
120x0.5mm(Volume) 60.0 0.211 0.129 0.053
160x0.5mm(Volume) 80.0 0.213 0.130 0.054
200x0.5mm(Volume) 100.0 0.208 0.127 0.053
240x0.5mm(Volume) 120.0 0.205 0.126 0.052
256x0.5mm(Volume) 128.0 0.203 0.124 0.051
280x0.5mm(Volume) 140.0 0.200 0.122 0.051
320x0.5mm(Volume) 160.0 0.198 0.121 0.050
120x1mm(Volume) 120.0 0.205 0.126 0.052
140x1mm(Volume) 140.0 0.200 0.122 0.051
160x 1 mm(Volume) 160.0 0.198 0.121 0.050
8x0.5mm(SURE) 4.0 0.467 0.286 0.118
1x2mm(CTF) 2.0 0.678 0414 0.171
1x4mm(CTF) 4.0 0.419 0.256 0.106
1x6mm(CTF) 6.0 0.354 0.216 0.090
1x8mm(CTF) 8.0 0.321 0.196 0.081
3x2mm(CTF) 6.0 0.354 0.216 0.090
3x4mm(CTF) 12.0 0.267 0.163 0.067
3x6mm(CTF) 18.0 0.239 0.146 0.060
3x8mm(CTF) 24.0 0.223 0.136 0.056
16x0.5mm(Helical) 8.0 0.336 0.206 0.085
32x0.5mm(Helical) 16.0 0.277 0.169 0.070
64x0.5mm(Helical) 32.0 0.249 0.152 0.063
80x0.5mm(Helical) 40.0 0.223 0.136 0.056
100x0.5mm(Helical) 50.0 0.234 0.143 0.059
128x0.5mm(Helical) 64.0 0.216 0.132 0.054
160x0.5mm(Helical) 80.0 0.213 0.130 0.054
16x1mm(Helical) 16.0 0.277 0.169 0.070
32x1mm(Helical) 32.0 0.247 0.151 0.062
40x1mm(Helical) 40.0 0.221 0.135 0.056

Small 120 120kV-S-303 4x0.5mm(Conventional) 2.0 1.062 0.665 0.294
4x1mm(Conventional) 4.0 0.675 0.422 0.187
4x2mm(Conventional) 8.0 0.479 0.300 0.133
4x3mm(Conventional) 12.0 0.418 0.262 0.116
4x4mm(Conventional) 16.0 0.383 0.240 0.106
4x5mm(Conventional) 20.0 0.364 0.228 0.101
4x8mm(Conventional) 32.0 0.330 0.206 0.091
1x1mm(Conventional) 1.0 1.836 1.150 0.508

40x0.5mm(Volume) 20.0 0.395 0.247 0.109
80x0.5mm(Volume) 40.0 0.334 0.209 0.092
120x0.5mm(Volume) 60.0 0314 0.197 0.087
160x0.5mm(Volume) 80.0 0.318 0.199 0.088
200x0.5mm(Volume) 100.0 0.311 0.194 0.086
240x0.5mm(Volume) 120.0 0.307 0.192 0.085
256x0.5mm(Volume) 128.0 0.303 0.190 0.084
280x0.5mm(Volume) 140.0 0.299 0.187 0.083
320x0.5mm(Volume) 160.0 0.295 0.185 0.082
120x1mm(Volume) 120.0 0.307 0.192 0.085
140xImm(Volume) 140.0 0.299 0.187 0.083
160x 1 mm(Volume) 160.0 0.295 0.185 0.082
8x0.5mm(SURE) 4.0 0.698 0.437 0.193
1x2mm(CTF) 2.0 1.012 0.634 0.280
1x4mm(CTF) 4.0 0.625 0.391 0.173
1x6mm(CTF) 6.0 0.529 0.331 0.146
1x8mm(CTF) 8.0 0.479 0.300 0.133
3x2mm(CTF) 6.0 0.529 0.331 0.146
3x4mm(CTF) 12.0 0.399 0.250 0.110
3x6mm(CTF) 18.0 0.357 0.223 0.099
3x8mm(CTF) 24.0 0.334 0.209 0.092
16x0.5mm(Helical) 8.0 0.502 0.314 0.139
32x0.5mm(Helical) 16.0 0.414 0.259 0.115
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64x0.5mm(Helical) 32.0 0.372 0.233 0.103

80x0.5mm(Helical) 40.0 0.334 0.209 0.092
100x0.5mm(Helical) 50.0 0.349 0.218 0.097
128x0.5mm(Helical) 64.0 0.322 0.202 0.089
160x0.5mm(Helical) 80.0 0.318 0.199 0.088

16x1mm(Helical) 16.0 0414 0.259 0.115
32x1mm(Helical) 32.0 0.368 0.230 0.102
40x1mm(Helical) 40.0 0.330 0.206 0.091
Small 135 135kV-S-303 4x0.5mm(Conventional) 2.0 1.359 0.866 0.391
4x1mm(Conventional) 4.0 0.864 0.550 0.248
4x2mm(Conventional) 8.0 0.613 0.391 0.176
4x3mm(Conventional) 12.0 0.535 0.341 0.154
4x4mm(Conventional) 16.0 0.491 0.313 0.141
4x5mm(Conventional) 20.0 0.466 0.297 0.134
4x8mm(Conventional) 32.0 0.422 0.269 0.121
1x1mm(Conventional) 1.0 2.350 1.498 0.676
40x0.5mm(Volume) 20.0 0.505 0.322 0.145
80x0.5mm(Volume) 40.0 0.427 0.272 0.123
120x0.5mm(Volume) 60.0 0.402 0.256 0.116
160x0.5mm(Volume) 80.0 0.407 0.260 0.117
200x0.5mm(Volume) 100.0 0.397 0.253 0.114
240x0.5mm(Volume) 120.0 0.393 0.250 0.113
256x0.5mm(Volume) 128.0 0.388 0.247 0.112
280x0.5mm(Volume) 140.0 0.383 0.244 0.110
320x0.5mm(Volume) 160.0 0.378 0.241 0.109

120x 1mm(Volume) 120.0 0.393 0.250 0.113

140x 1mm(Volume) 140.0 0.383 0.244 0.110

160x 1 mm(Volume) 160.0 0.378 0.241 0.109

8x0.5mm(SURE) 4.0 0.893 0.569 0.257
1x2mm(CTF) 2.0 1.295 0.826 0.373
1x4mm(CTF) 4.0 0.800 0.510 0.230
1x6mm(CTF) 6.0 0.677 0.432 0.195
1x8mm(CTF) 8.0 0.613 0.391 0.176
3x2mm(CTF) 6.0 0.677 0.432 0.195
3x4mm(CTF) 12.0 0.510 0.325 0.147
3x6mm(CTF) 18.0 0.456 0.291 0.131
3x8mm(CTF) 24.0 0.427 0.272 0.123

16x0.5mm(Helical) 8.0 0.643 0.410 0.185

32x0.5mm(Helical) 16.0 0.530 0.338 0.152

64x0.5mm(Helical) 32.0 0.476 0.303 0.137

80x0.5mm(Helical) 40.0 0.427 0.272 0.123
100x0.5mm(Helical) 50.0 0.447 0.285 0.128
128x0.5mm(Helical) 64.0 0.412 0.263 0.119
160x0.5mm(Helical) 80.0 0.407 0.260 0.117

16x1mm(Helical) 16.0 0.530 0.338 0.152

32x1mm(Helical) 32.0 0.471 0.300 0.136

40x1mm(Helical) 40.0 0.422 0.269 0.121

%  wCTDIfree airs nCTDI,, 1% Toshiba Aquilion ONE(TSX-301) Bl B3 £ v
*  JETe b3 VAN T 4 VS

[Bodyl: Large

[Head]: Small
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% 10-26. Toshiba Aquilion Precision (TSX-304)D#R 231 T 5/85 A —4

Bow-tie Filter Pote

Name or Size al
[kV]

Largel

Largel

Collimation
Name
(Beam Width)
4x0.25mm(Convetional)
4x0.5mm(Convetional)
4x1mm(Convetional)
4x2mm(Convetional)
4x3mm(Convetional)
4x4mm(Convetional)
4x5mm(Convetional)
4x8mm(Convetional)
1x1mm(Convetional)
20x0.5mm(Helical&Volume)
40x0.5mm(Helical&Volume)
80x0.25mm(Helical&Volume)
80x0.5mm(Helical&Volume)
160x0.25mm(Helical&Volume)
8x0.25mm(RealPrep)
8x0.5mm(RealPrep)
16x0.25mm(RealPrep)
1x2mm(CTF)
1x4mm(CTF)
1x6mm(CTF)
1x8mm(CTF)
3x2mm(CTF)
3x4mm(CTF)
3x6mm(CTF)
3x8mm(CTF)

nti Source Name

80 80kV-L-304

120  120kV-L-304 4x0.25mm(Convetional)
4x0.5mm(Convetional)
4x1mm(Convetional)
4x2mm(Convetional)
4x3mm(Convetional)
4x4mm(Convetional)
4x5mm(Convetional)
4x8mm(Convetional)
1x1mm(Convetional)
20x0.5mm(Helical&Volume)
40x0.5mm(Helical&Volume)
80x0.25mm(Helical&Volume)
80x0.5mm(Helical&Volume)
160x0.25mm(Helical&Volume)
8x0.25mm(RealPrep)
8x0.5mm(RealPrep)
16x0.25mm(RealPrep)

Collimation
Width [mm]

1.0

1.0
2.0
4.0

12.0
16.0
20.0
32.0
1.0
10.0
20.0
20.0
40.0
40.0
2.0
4.0
8.0

nCTDIfree air
[mGy/mAs]

0.200
0.116
0.077
0.053
0.045
0.042
0.045
0.042
0.190
0.052
0.045
0.045
0.043
0.043
0.121
0.077
0.079
0.116
0.077
0.058
0.053
0.058
0.045
0.039
0.037

0.715
0.413
0.275
0.190
0.162
0.150
0.160
0.149
0.680
0.187
0.160
0.160
0.154
0.154
0.434
0.275
0.283

«CTDI,

[mGy/mAs]

0.162
0.094
0.062
0.043
0.037
0.034
0.036
0.034
0.154
0.042
0.036
0.036
0.035
0.035
0.098
0.062
0.064
0.094
0.062
0.047
0.043
0.047
0.037
0.032
0.030

0.511
0.295
0.197
0.136
0.116
0.108
0.114
0.107
0.486
0.134
0.114
0.114
0.110
0.110
0.310
0.197
0.202

2CTDI,,
(32 cm)
[mGy/mAs]

0.073
0.042
0.028
0.019
0.016
0.015
0.016
0.015
0.069
0.019
0.016
0.016
0.016
0.016
0.044
0.028
0.029
0.042
0.028
0.021
0.019
0.021
0.016
0.014
0.013

0.276
0.159
0.106
0.074
0.062
0.058
0.062
0.058
0.263
0.072
0.062
0.062
0.059
0.059
0.167
0.106
0.109
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1x2mm(CTF)
1x4mm(CTF)
1x6mm(CTF)
1x8mm(CTF)
3x2mm(CTF)
3x4mm(CTF)
3x6mm(CTF)
3x8mm(CTF)

Large2 80 80kV-M-304 4x0.25mm(Convetional)
4x0.5mm(Convetional)
4x1mm(Convetional)
4x2mm(Convetional)
4x3mm(Convetional)
4x4mm(Convetional)
4x5mm(Convetional)
4x8mm(Convetional)
1x1mm(Convetional)
20x0.5mm(Helical&Volume)
40x0.5mm(Helical&Volume)
80x0.25mm(Helical&Volume)
80x0.5mm(Helical&Volume)
160x0.25mm(Helical&Volume)
8x0.25mm(RealPrep)
8x0.5mm(RealPrep)
16x0.25mm(RealPrep)
1x2mm(CTF)

1x4mm(CTF)

1x6mm(CTF)

1x8mm(CTF)

3x2mm(CTF)

3x4mm(CTF)

3x6mm(CTF)

3x8mm(CTF)

2.0
4.0
6.0
8.0
6.0
12.0
18.0
24.0

0.413
0.275
0.208
0.190
0.208
0.162
0.141
0.131

0.258
0.149
0.099
0.069
0.058
0.054
0.058
0.054
0.246
0.068
0.058
0.058
0.055
0.055
0.157
0.099
0.102
0.149
0.099
0.075
0.069
0.075
0.058
0.051
0.047

0.295
0.197
0.149
0.136
0.149
0.116
0.101
0.094

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

0.159
0.106
0.080
0.074
0.080
0.062
0.054
0.051

0.090
0.052
0.035
0.024
0.020
0.019
0.020
0.019
0.085
0.023
0.020
0.020
0.019
0.019
0.054
0.035
0.036
0.052
0.035
0.026
0.024
0.026
0.020
0.018
0.016
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Large2 120  80kV-L-304 4x0.25mm(Convetional)
4x0.5mm(Convetional)
4x1mm(Convetional)
4x2mm(Convetional)
4x3mm(Convetional)
4x4mm(Convetional)
4x5mm(Convetional)
4x8mm(Convetional)
1x1mm(Convetional)
20x0.5mm(Helical&Volume)
40x0.5mm(Helical&Volume)
80x0.25mm(Helical&Volume)
80x0.5mm(Helical&Volume)
160x0.25mm(Helical&Volume)
8x0.25mm(RealPrep)
8x0.5mm(RealPrep)
16x0.25mm(RealPrep)
1x2mm(CTF)

1x4mm(CTF)

1x6mm(CTF)

1x8mm(CTF)

3x2mm(CTF)

3x4mm(CTF)

3x6mm(CTF)

3x8mm(CTF)

3x4mm(CTF)

3x6mm(CTF)

3x8mm(CTF)

0.923
0.533
0.355
0.246
0.208
0.194
0.206
0.193
0.877
0.241
0.206
0.206
0.198
0.198
0.559
0.355
0.365
0.533
0.355
0.268
0.246
0.268
0.208
0.182
0.169
0.923
0.533
0.355

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

0.340
0.196
0.131
0.091
0.077
0.072
0.076
0.071
0.323
0.089
0.076
0.076
0.073
0.073
0.206
0.131
0.135
0.196
0.131
0.099
0.091
0.099
0.077
0.067
0.062
0.340
0.196
0.131
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Smalll

Smalll

80 80kV-L-304 4x0.25mm(Convetional)
4x0.5mm(Convetional)
4x1mm(Convetional)
4x2mm(Convetional)
4x3mm(Convetional)
4x4mm(Convetional)
4x5mm(Convetional)
4x8mm(Convetional)
1x1mm(Convetional)
20x0.5mm(Helical&Volume)
40x0.5mm(Helical&Volume)
80x0.25mm(Helical&Volume)
80x0.5mm(Helical&Volume)
160x0.25mm(Helical&Volume)
8x0.25mm(RealPrep)
8x0.5mm(RealPrep)
16x0.25mm(RealPrep)
1x2mm(CTF)

1x4mm(CTF)

1x6mm(CTF)

1x8mm(CTF)

3x2mm(CTF)

3x4mm(CTF)

3x6mm(CTF)

3x8mm(CTF)

120  80kV-L-304 4x0.25mm(Convetional)
4x0.5mm(Convetional)
4x1mm(Convetional)
4x2mm(Convetional)
4x3mm(Convetional)

4x4mm(Convetional)

1.0
2.0
4.0
8.0
12.0
16.0

0.260
0.150
0.100
0.069
0.059
0.055
0.058
0.054
0.248
0.068
0.058
0.058
0.056
0.056
0.158
0.100
0.103
0.150
0.100
0.076
0.069
0.076
0.059
0.051
0.048

0.930
0.537
0.358
0.248
0.210
0.196

0.202
0.116
0.078
0.054
0.046
0.042
0.045
0.042
0.192
0.053
0.045
0.045
0.043
0.043
0.122
0.078
0.080
0.116
0.078
0.059
0.054
0.059
0.046
0.040
0.037

0.637
0.368
0.245
0.170
0.144
0.134

0.079
0.046
0.030
0.021
0.018
0.017
0.018
0.016
0.075
0.021
0.018
0.018
0.017
0.017
0.048
0.030
0.031
0.046
0.030
0.023
0.021
0.023
0.018
0.016
0.014

0.300
0.173
0.115
0.080
0.068
0.063
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4x5mm(Convetional)
4x8mm(Convetional)
1x1mm(Convetional)
20x0.5mm(Helical&Volume)
40x0.5mm(Helical&Volume)
80x0.25mm(Helical&Volume)
80x0.5mm(Helical&Volume)
160x0.25mm(Helical&Volume)
8x0.25mm(RealPrep)
8x0.5mm(RealPrep)
16x0.25mm(RealPrep)
1x2mm(CTF)

1x4mm(CTF)

1x6mm(CTF)

1x8mm(CTF)

3x2mm(CTF)

3x4mm(CTF)

3x6mm(CTF)

3x8mm(CTF)

0.208
0.194
0.884
0.243
0.208
0.208
0.200
0.200
0.564
0.358
0.368
0.537
0.358
0.270
0.248
0.270
0.210
0.183
0.171

0.142
0.133
0.605
0.167
0.142
0.142
0.137
0.137
0.386
0.245
0.252
0.368
0.245
0.185
0.170
0.185
0.144
0.125
0.117

0.067
0.063
0.285
0.079
0.067
0.067
0.064
0.064
0.182
0.115
0.119
0.173
0.115
0.087
0.080
0.087
0.068
0.059
0.055

nCTDIree air, nCTDI,, 1% Toshiba Aquilion Precision (TSX-304) Bl Bi# (2B201-874JA*B)

XV EH *100kV, 140kV |
@7 e NI VBRI 4 VS
[Bodyl: Largel

[Head]: Smalll

100kV, 140KV (3K 34k
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Smalll Smalll Smalll
Largel Large2 Large2
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7 10-27. Toshiba Aquilion Genesis Edition (TSX-305) DR &FRIEEIZRI G2 /8T A —X

Bow-tie Filter
Name or Size

Large

Potenti
al
[kV]

80

Source Name

80kV-L-304

Collimation
Name

(Beam Width)

0.

Smmx4(Conventional)
1mmx4(Conventional)
2mmx4(Conventional)
3mmx4(Conventional)
4mmx4(Conventional)
Smmx4(Conventional)
8mmx4(Conventional)
Immx1(Conventional)
0.5mmx80(Volume)
0.5mmx 120(Volume)
0.5mmx160(Volume)
0.5mmx200(Volume)
0.5mmx240(Volume)
0.5mmx256(Volume)
0.5mmx260(Volume)
0.5mmx280(Volume)
0.5mmx320(Volume)
0.5mmx8(SURE)
2mmx1(CTF)
4mmx1(CTF)
6mmx1(CTF)
8mmx1(CTF)
2mmx3(CTF)
4mmx3(CTF)
6mmx3(CTF)
8mmx3(CTF)
0.5mmx20(Helical)
0.5mmx40(Helical)
0.5mmx64(Helical)
0.5mmx80(Helical)
0.5mmx100(Helical)
0.5mmx128(Helical)
0.5mmx160(Helical)
Immx40(Helical)

Total
Collimation
Width [mm]
2.0
4.0
8.0
12.0
16.0
20.0

40.0

nCTDIfree air
[mGy/mAs]

0.123
0.078
0.055
0.048
0.044
0.040
0.038
0.212
0.038
0.037
0.037
0.036
0.036
0.036
0.033
0.033
0.035
0.080
0.117
0.072
0.061
0.055
0.061
0.046
0.041
0.038
0.055
0.046
0.043
0.038
0.037
0.039
0.037
0.039

2CTDI,,
(16 cm)
[mGy/mAs]
0.098
0.062
0.044
0.038
0.035
0.032
0.030
0.169
0.031
0.029
0.030
0.029
0.029
0.029
0.026
0.026
0.028
0.064
0.093
0.058
0.049
0.044
0.049
0.037
0.033
0.031
0.044
0.037
0.035
0.031
0.030
0.031
0.030
0.031

2CTDI,,
(32 cm)
[mGy/mAs]
0.043
0.027
0.019
0.017
0.015
0.014
0.013
0.074
0.013
0.013
0.013
0.013
0.012
0.013
0.012
0.012
0.012
0.028
0.041
0.025
0.021
0.019
0.021
0.016
0.014
0.013
0.019
0.016
0.015
0.013
0.013
0.014
0.013
0.014
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Large

Medium

120

80

120kV-L-304

80kV-S-304

0.5mmx4(Conventional)

1mmx4(Conventional)
2mmx4(Conventional)
3mmx4(Conventional)
4mmx4(Conventional)
Smmx4(Conventional)
8mmx4(Conventional)
Immx1(Conventional)
0.5mmx80(Volume)
0.5mmx 120(Volume)
0.5mmx160(Volume)
0.5mmx200(Volume)
0.5mmx240(Volume)
0.5mmx256(Volume)
0.5mmx260(Volume)
0.5mmx280(Volume)
0.5mmx320(Volume)
0.5mmx8(SURE)
2mmx1(CTF)
4mmx1(CTF)
6mmx1(CTF)
8mmx1(CTF)
2mmx3(CTF)
4mmx3(CTF)
6mmx3(CTF)
8mmx3(CTF)
0.5mmx20(Helical)
0.5mmx40(Helical)
0.5mmx64(Helical)
0.5mmx80(Helical)
0.5mmx100(Helical)
0.5mmx128(Helical)
0.5mmx160(Helical)
Immx40(Helical)

0.5mmx4(Conventional)

1mmx4(Conventional)

2.0
4.0
8.0
12.0
16.0
20.0
32.0

40.0
60.0
80.0
100.0
120.0
128.0
130.0
140.0
160.0
4.0
2.0
4.0
6.0
8.0

12.0
18.0
24.0
10.0
20.0
32.0
40.0
50.0
64.0
80.0
40.0

2.0
4.0

0.454
0.287
0.204
0.176
0.163
0.147
0.140
0.784
0.142
0.136
0.139
0.134
0.132
0.134
0.123
0.123
0.129
0.297
0.433
0.268
0.225
0.204
0.225
0.170
0.152
0.142
0.203
0.172
0.160
0.142
0.139
0.144
0.139
0.144

0.161
0.102

0.341
0.216
0.154
0.133
0.123
0.111
0.106
0.589
0.107
0.102
0.104
0.101
0.099
0.101
0.092
0.092
0.097
0.224
0.325
0.201
0.169
0.154
0.169
0.128
0.114
0.107
0.152
0.129
0.120
0.107
0.104
0.108
0.104
0.108

0.122
0.077

0.184
0.116
0.083
0.071
0.066
0.060
0.057
0.317
0.058
0.055
0.056
0.054
0.054
0.054
0.050
0.050
0.052
0.120
0.175
0.108
0.091
0.083
0.091
0.069
0.061
0.058
0.082
0.069
0.065
0.058
0.056
0.058
0.056
0.058

0.045
0.028
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2mmx4(Conventional) 8.0 0.072 0.055 0.020

3mmx4(Conventional) 12.0 0.062 0.047 0.017
4mmx4(Conventional) 16.0 0.058 0.044 0.016
Smmx4(Conventional) 20.0 0.052 0.039 0.014
8mmx4(Conventional) 32.0 0.050 0.038 0.014
1mmx1(Conventional) 1.0 0.277 0.210 0.077
0.5mmx80(Volume) 40.0 0.050 0.038 0.014
0.5mmx120(Volume) 60.0 0.048 0.036 0.013
0.5mmx160(Volume) 80.0 0.049 0.037 0.014
0.5mmx200(Volume) 100.0 0.047 0.036 0.013
0.5mmx240(Volume) 120.0 0.047 0.036 0.013
0.5mmx256(Volume) 128.0 0.047 0.036 0.013
0.5mmx260(Volume) 130.0 0.043 0.033 0.012
0.5mmx280(Volume) 140.0 0.043 0.033 0.012
0.5mmx320(Volume) 160.0 0.046 0.035 0.013
0.5mmx8(SURE) 4.0 0.105 0.080 0.029
2mmx1(CTF) 2.0 0.153 0.116 0.042
4mmx1(CTF) 4.0 0.095 0.072 0.026
6mmx1(CTF) 6.0 0.080 0.061 0.022
8mmx1(CTF) 8.0 0.072 0.055 0.020
2mmx3(CTF) 6.0 0.080 0.061 0.022
4mmx3(CTF) 12.0 0.060 0.046 0.017
6mmx3(CTF) 18.0 0.054 0.041 0.015
8mmx3(CTF) 24.0 0.050 0.038 0.014
0.5mmx20(Helical) 10.0 0.072 0.054 0.020
0.5mmx40(Helical) 20.0 0.061 0.046 0.017
0.5mmx64(Helical) 32.0 0.057 0.043 0.016
0.5mmx80(Helical) 40.0 0.050 0.038 0.014
0.5mmx100(Helical) 50.0 0.049 0.037 0.014
0.5mmx128(Helical) 64.0 0.051 0.039 0.014
0.5mmx160(Helical) 80.0 0.049 0.037 0.014
1mmx40(Helical) 40.0 0.051 0.039 0.014
Medium 120  120kV-S-304 0.5mmx4(Conventional) 2.0 0.595 0.425 0.191
1mmx4(Conventional) 4.0 0.377 0.269 0.121
2mmx4(Conventional) 8.0 0.267 0.191 0.086
3mmx4(Conventional) 12.0 0.231 0.165 0.074
4mmx4(Conventional) 16.0 0.214 0.153 0.069
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nCTDItree qir, nCTDI, 13 Toshiba Aquilion Genesis Edition (TSX-305) Bt & (2B201-
*100kV, 135kV | #fj

811JA*G) X v &M

Smmx4(Conventional)
8mmx4(Conventional)
1mmx1(Conventional)
0.5mmx80(Volume)
0.5mmx120(Volume)
0.5mmx 160(Volume)
0.5mmx200(Volume)
0.5mmx240(Volume)
0.5mmx256(Volume)
0.5mmx260(Volume)
0.5mmx280(Volume)
0.5mmx320(Volume)
0.5mmx8(SURE)
2mmx1(CTF)
4mmx1(CTF)
6mmx1(CTF)
8mmx1(CTF)
2mmx3(CTF)
4mmx3(CTF)
6mmx3(CTF)
8mmx3(CTF)
0.5mmx20(Helical)
0.5mmx40(Helical)
0.5mmx64(Helical)
0.5mmx80(Helical)
0.5mmx100(Helical)
0.5mmx128(Helical)
0.5mmx160(Helical)
1mmx40(Helical)

@7 e b anrg st~ 4 V4 [Bodyl: Large, [Head]: Medium

100kV, 140KV [T AR F2%k

0.193
0.184
1.027
0.186
0.178
0.182
0.175
0.173
0.175
0.160
0.160
0.169
0.389
0.567
0.351
0.295
0.267
0.295
0.223
0.199
0.186
0.265
0.225
0.210
0.186
0.182
0.188
0.182
0.188

0.138
0.131
0.734
0.133
0.127
0.130
0.125
0.124
0.125
0.115
0.115
0.121
0.278
0.405
0.251
0.211
0.191
0.211
0.159
0.142
0.133
0.190
0.161
0.150
0.133
0.130
0.135
0.130
0.135

0.062
0.059
0.330
0.060
0.057
0.058
0.056
0.056
0.056
0.052
0.052
0.054
0.125
0.182
0.113
0.095
0.086
0.095
0.072
0.064
0.060
0.085
0.072
0.067
0.060
0.058
0.061
0.058
0.061
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£ 10-28. Hitachi Eclos Series (Eclos 4, Eclose8, Eclosel6)D g EE1EIZET 5/85 A —4

Filter Size Potential
[kV]

Normal

Normal

Source Name Collimation
Name
(Beam Width)

100 100kV-M-401 20mm
15mm
10mm
Smm
2.5mm

120 = 120kV-M-401 20mm
15mm
10mm
Smm
2.5mm

Total
Collimation
Width [mm]
20.0
15.0
10.0
5.0
2.5
20.0
15.0
10.0
5.0
2.5

nCTDIfree air
[mGy/mAs]

0.157
0.172
0.191
0.214
0.241
0.235
0.257
0.286
0.320
0.360

2.CTDI,,
(16 cm)
[mGy/mAs]
0.109
0.119
0.132
0.148
0.167
0.163
0.179
0.199
0.223
0.250

nCTDIree air, nCTDI, 13RSt ALY EFT~L 277 BU 28k 0 F i

ESTi A=l NS Y S N I

[Bodyl]: Normal
[Head]: Normal

*130kV [ YEfw

2.CTDI,,
(32 cm)
[mGy/mAs]
0.054
0.059
0.065
0.073
0.082
0.085
0.094
0.104
0.116
0.131
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% 10-29. Hitachi Supria series (Supria, Supria Advance, Supria Grande, Supria Grande Advance)
DIREREICEAT 5/ A—4

Filter Size  Potential Source Name Collimation Total 2CTDI free air .CTDI,, .CTDI,,
[kV] Name Collimation [mGy/mAs] (16 cm) 32 cm)
(Beam Width) Width [mm] [mGy/mAs] [mGy/mAs]
Normal 80 80kV-M-401 40mm 40.0 0.085 0.053 0.025
20mm 20.0 0.086 0.054 0.025
15mm 15.0 0.094 0.059 0.028
10mm 10.0 0.106 0.067 0.031
Smm 5.0 0.109 0.068 0.032
1.25mm 1.25 0.179 0.112 0.053
Normal 100  100kV-M-401 40mm 40.0 0.146 0.099 0.050
20mm 20.0 0.148 0.101 0.050
15mm 15.0 0.163 0.111 0.055
10mm 10.0 0.183 0.124 0.062
Smm 5.0 0.188 0.128 0.064
1.25mm 1.25 0.309 0.210 0.105
Normal 120 120kV-M-401 40mm 40.0 0.219 0.156 0.080
20mm 20.0 0.222 0.158 0.081
15mm 15.0 0.244 0.174 0.089
10mm 10.0 0.274 0.195 0.101
Smm 5.0 0.282 0.201 0.104
1.25mm 1.25 0.463 0.330 0.170
Normal 140  140kV-M-401 40mm 40.0 0.307 0.223 0.120
20mm 20.0 0.311 0.226 0.121
15mm 15.0 0.342 0.248 0.133
10mm 10.0 0.384 0.278 0.150
Smm 5.0 0.395 0.287 0.154
1.25mm 1.25 0.649 0.470 0.253

*  uCTDIpree qir, nCTDI, VIR HSLEYEFT~ L 277 BU &K L 0 F i
x  ET e ha AR T 4 VX

[Bodyl: Normal

[Head]: Normal
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Filter Size

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Small

Small

Small

Small

Potential
[kV]

80

100

120

140

80

100

120

140

% 10-30. Hitachi Scenaria MR EIRIZICEAT /T A —4

Source Name

80kV-M-401

100kV-M-401

120kV-M-401

140kV-M-401

80kV-S-401

100kV-S-401

120kV-S-401

140kV-S-401

Collimation
Name
(Beam Width)

40mm
20mm
15mm
10mm
Smm
1.25mm
40mm
20mm
15mm
10mm
Smm
1.25mm
40mm
20mm
15mm
10mm
Smm
1.25mm
40mm
20mm
15mm
10mm
Smm
1.25mm
40mm
20mm
15mm
10mm
Smm
1.25mm
40mm
20mm
15mm
10mm
Smm
1.25mm
40mm
20mm
15mm
10mm
Smm
1.25mm
40mm
20mm
15mm
10mm
Smm
1.25mm

Total
Collimation
Width [mm]
40.0
20.0
15.0
10.0
5.0
1.25
40.0
20.0
15.0
10.0
5.0
1.25
40.0
20.0
15.0
10.0
5.0
1.25
40.0
20.0
15.0
10.0
5.0
1.25
40.0
20.0
15.0
10.0
5.0
1.25
40.0
20.0
15.0
10.0
5.0
1.25
40.0
20.0
15.0
10.0
5.0
1.25
40.0
20.0
15.0
10.0
5.0
1.25

nCTDIfree air
[mGy/mAs]

0.096
0.103
0.108
0.122
0.156
0.255
0.164
0.176
0.185
0.208
0.266
0.436
0.244
0.263
0.275
0.309
0.396
0.649
0.333
0.358
0.375
0.422
0.540
0.885
0.096
0.103
0.110
0.123
0.158
0.258
0.164
0.177
0.187
0.210
0.269
0.442
0.239
0.258
0.273
0.307
0.393
0.645
0.332
0.358
0.379
0.426
0.545
0.894

2.CTDI,,
(16 cm)
[mGy/mAs]
0.063
0.068
0.071
0.079
0.102
0.167
0.115
0.124
0.130
0.146
0.187
0.307
0.179
0.192
0.201
0.226
0.289
0.475
0.252
0.271
0.284
0.319
0.408
0.669
0.056
0.060
0.063
0.071
0.091
0.149
0.105
0.113
0.119
0.133
0.170
0.280
0.163
0.176
0.184
0.207
0.265
0.434
0.230
0.248
0.262
0.295
0.377
0.619

nCTDIfree air» nCTDI,, VIRERE A A SEBUERR A~V A 77 BU #2405k 3 0 B HY

HW@T 17 R A VARG T 4 VS
[Bodyl: Normal
[Head]: Small

2.CTDI,,
(32 cm)
[mGy/mAs]
0.029
0.032
0.033
0.037
0.048
0.078
0.057
0.061
0.064
0.072
0.092
0.151
0.091
0.097
0.102
0.115
0.147
0.241
0.131
0.141
0.148
0.166
0.213
0.349
0.022
0.023
0.024
0.027
0.035
0.058
0.043
0.046
0.048
0.054
0.070
0.114
0.069
0.074
0.078
0.087
0.112
0.183
0.098
0.105
0.112
0.126
0.161
0.264
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% 10-31. Philips Brilliance 64 Mg EE1EIZEHT 5/85 A —4

Filter Size  Potential Source Name Collimation

[kV] Name

(Beam Width)

Large 80 80kV-L-501

12x0.625mm
12x1.25mm
16x0.625mm
16x2.5mm

20x0.625mm(UHR)

2x0.5mm(HR)

2x0.625mm(UHR)

Large 120 120kV-L-501

32x1.25mm
40x0.625mm
64x0.625mm
12x0.625mm
12x1.25mm
16x0.625mm
16x2.5mm

20x0.625mm(UHR)

2x0.5mm(HR)

2x0.625mm(UHR)

nCTDltyee gir, nCTDI, (X Philips CT
@7 e N a VARG T 4 VA
[Bodyl: Large

[Head]: Large

32x1.25mm
40x0.625mm
64x0.625mm

Total
Collimation
Width [mm]
7.5
15
10
40
12.5
1
1.25
40
25
40
7.5
15
10
40
12.5
1
1.25
40
25
40

nCTDIfree air
[mGy/mAs]

0.074
0.063
0.068
0.055
0.065
0.134
0.107
0.055
0.058
0.055
0.225
0.191
0.208
0.169
0.198
0.409
0.326
0.169
0.176
0.169

2.CTDI,,
(16 cm)
[mGy/mAs]
0.052
0.044
0.048
0.039
0.046
0.095
0.076
0.039
0.041
0.039
0.171
0.146
0.159
0.129
0.151
0.312
0.249
0.129
0.134
0.129

2.CTDI,,
(32 cm)
[mGy/mAs]
0.025
0.021
0.023
0.019
0.022
0.046
0.037
0.019
0.020
0.019
0.087
0.074
0.081
0.066
0.077
0.159
0.127
0.066
0.068
0.066

(Brilliance 64) 727 =AWV 77 L > ALV HIH
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Filter Size

Large

Large

Small

Small

wCTDItree airs wCTDI,, 1% Philips CT
T A VARIET 4

Potential

80

120

80

120

[Bodyl: Large

[Head]: Large

% 10-32. Philips Brilliance iCT DS EHEIEICEAT /85 A —4

Source Name

80kV-L-501

120kV-L-501

80kV-S-501

120kV-S-501

[PedBodyl: Small
[PedHead]: Large

Collimation
Name
(Beam Width)

4x0.625mm
8x0.625mm
16x0.625mm
32x0.625mm
64x0.625mm
96x0.625mm
112x0.625mm
128x0.625mm
4x0.625mm
8x0.625mm
16x0.625mm
32x0.625mm
64x0.625mm
96x0.625mm
112x0.625mm
128x0.625mm
4x0.625mm
8x0.625mm
16x0.625mm
32x0.625mm
64x0.625mm
96x0.625mm
112x0.625mm
128x0.625mm
4x0.625mm
8x0.625mm
16x0.625mm
32x0.625mm
64x0.625mm
96x0.625mm
112x0.625mm
128x0.625mm

Total

Collimation

Width [mm]
2.5

10
20
40
60
70
80

nCTDIfree air
[mGy/mAs]

0.085
0.091
0.079
0.068
0.059
0.057
0.056
0.055
0.261
0.278
0.240
0.207
0.180
0.173
0.170
0.167
0.115
0.122
0.105
0.091
0.079
0.076
0.075
0.073
0.350
0.373
0.322
0.278
0.242
0.232
0.228
0.224

2.CTDI,,
(16 cm)
[mGy/mAs]

0.061
0.065
0.056
0.048
0.042
0.040
0.039
0.039
0.200
0.213
0.184
0.159
0.138
0.133
0.130
0.128

ND

ND

ND

2.CTDI,,
(32 cm)
[mGy/mAs]
0.030
0.032
0.027
0.024
0.020
0.020
0.019
0.019
0.102
0.109
0.094
0.081
0.071
0.068
0.066
0.065
0.032
0.034
0.030
0.026
0.022
0.021
0.021
0.021
0.099
0.106
0.091
0.079
0.068
0.066
0.064
0.063

(GCT Family) 77 =1 J 77 L AL D EH
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#z 10-33. Philips Ingenuity DR E$E1EICRET /85 A —4

Filter Size  Potential Source Name
[kV]

Large 80 80kV-L-501

Large 120 120kV-L-501

2CTDIfree girs nCTDI,, X Philips CT
(459800503861) L v &
BT a FaLwts T 4 VA

[Bodyl: Large
[Head]: Large

Collimation
Name
(Beam Width)

12x0.625mm
12x1.25mm
16x0.625mm
16x2.5mm
20x0.625mm(UHR)
2x0.5mm(HR)
2x0.625mm(UHR)
32x1.25mm
40x0.625mm
64x0.625mm
12x0.625mm
12x1.25mm
16x0.625mm
16x2.5mm
20x0.625mm(UHR)
2x0.5mm(HR)
2x0.625mm(UHR)
32x1.25mm
40x0.625mm
64x0.625mm

Total
Collimation
Width [mm]
7.5
15
10
40
12.5
1
1.25
40
25
40
7.5
15
10
40
12.5
1
1.25
40
25
40

nCTDIfree air
[mGy/mAs]

0.074
0.063
0.068
0.055
0.065
0.134
0.107
0.055
0.058
0.055
0.225
0.191
0.208
0.169
0.198
0.409
0.326
0.169
0.176
0.169

2.CTDI,,
(16 cm)
[mGy/mAs]
0.052
0.044
0.048
0.039
0.046
0.095
0.076
0.039
0.041
0.039
0.171
0.146
0.159
0.129
0.151
0.312
0.249
0.129
0.134
0.129

(Ingenuity Family) 727 =711 77 L > A

2.CTDI,,
(32 cm)
[mGy/mAs]
0.025
0.021
0.023
0.019
0.022
0.046
0.037
0.019
0.020
0.019
0.087
0.074
0.081
0.066
0.077
0.159
0.127
0.066
0.068
0.066
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(2]

(3]

(4]

(5]
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